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STATE OF CALIFORNIA BIll Lockyer, Treasurer 

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 
P.O BOX 942809
 
SACRAMENTO, CA 94209-0001
 

I 
Date: 

I To: 

I From: 

I Subject: 

July 24, 2007 

Pooled Money Investment Board 

Daniel S. Dowell, Director 
Investment DIvision 

Chapter 783 Quarterly Report 

Chapter 783, Statutes of 1995 (SB 564), requires the Treasurer to submit a quarterly 

I report on the resources of the Pooled Money Investment Account (PMIA) to the 
Pooled Money Investment Board (PMIB). This report must be transmitted to the 
PMIB wIthin 30 days of the close of a quarter and must contam the followmg 

I information: . 

I 
1. The type of investment, name of issuer, date of maturity and the par and dollar 

amount of each security, investment and money wIthin the treasury (i.e., the 
investment portfolio and demand accounts ofthe PMIA). . 

I 2. The weIghted average maturity of the investments within the treasury. 

I 3. Any funds,.investments, or programs, includmg loans, under the management of 
contracted parties. 

I 4. The market value as of the date of the report (quarter-end), and the source of this 
valuation for any security within the treasury. 

I
 5. A description ofthe compliance with the statement oflllvestment policy.
 

I 
This IS the 45th quarterly report required by Chapter 783 since it took effect on 
January 1, 1996. The information reqUIred by tills statute is contallled in the two 
seclJons followlllg this cover memo: . 

I Section I contains' (1) a summary of the PMIA resources, including tl,Je investment 
portfolio size and average hfe and the amount of demand account bank balances; and 
(2) an analysis of the PMIA investment portfoho by type of investment. 

I SectIOn II contains: (1) a summary of market valuations by security type; and (2) a 
detailed listing of the PMIA portfolio holdlllgs, includmg the investment type, name 

I of issuer, par value, book value, market value and the source of the market value for 
each secunty held in the portfoho at quarter end. 

I
 
I
 



I 
Compliance With Investment Policy 

I Pursuant to Chapter 783, Statutes of 1995, I conf=, to the best of my knowledge 

I 
and belief, that during the quarter ended June 30, 2007, all investments made on 
behalf of the Pooled Money Investment Account complied with the guidelines and 
provisions of our "Investment Policy for the Pooled Money Investment Account" 

I 
and that there were no funds, mvestments, or programs, mcluding loans, that were 
under the management of contracted partIes. 

I
 ~ti;t,(/ 
I Daniel S. Dowell 
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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
 

SUMMARY OF RESOURCES
 

June 30, 2007 
(Dollars in thousands) 

Portfolio Amount 

Effective Yield 
Quarter-to-date Yield 
Year-to-date Yield 

Average Life (in days) 

Demand Bank Account Balances 

Total PMIA Resources 

5.248% 
5.241% 
5.121% 

176 

$ 65,643,489 

$ 253,606 

$ 65,897,095 



I POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 

I ANALYSIS OF THE PORTFOLIO 

I June 30, 2007 . 

I (Dollars In thousands) 

I
 
Type of Security Amount Percent 

I
 
I Governments
 

Bills $ 3,326,633 5.07%
 
Bonds 0 0.00%
 
Notes 0 0.00%
 
Strips 0 0.00%
 

I Total Governments $ 3,326,633 5.07%
 

Federal Agency Coupons $ 8,1,32,351 12.39%

I Certificates of Deposit 15,594,464 23.76% 

I 
I 

Bank Notes 1,300,000 1.98% 
Bankers Acceptances 0 000% 
Repurchases 0 0.00% 
Federal Agency Discount Notes 5,718,180 871% 
Time Deposits 8,740,495 1332% 
GNMAs 209 000% 
Commercial Paper 14,375,798 21.90% 

I FHLMC I REMICS 865,555 1.32% 
Corporate Bonds 385,050 059% 
AB 55 Loans 7,204,754 10.98%

I GF Loans 0 0.00% 

I 
Other 0 000% 
Reverse Repurchases 0 0.00% 

Total, All Types $ 65,643,489 100.00% 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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State of California I 
Pooled Money Investment Account 

I
 
I
 

Del>crlptiQo 

I Unrted States Treasury 
Bills 
Notes

I Federal Aoencv 

I 
SBA 
MBS 
Bonds 
Floaters 

I Discount Notes 
FHLMC PC 
GNMA 

I Bankers Acceptances 
Bank Notes 
CDs

I CommerCial Paper 

Corporate.

I Floaters 
Bonds 

I Repurchase Aareements 
Reverse Repurchase 

I Time Deposits 
AB 55 & GF Loans 

TOTAL 

Canylng Cost Ph,I\!;'
 
AcenJ.ed Int&re\!it Purch,
 

$ 3,326,633,305 52 
$ ­

$ 635,339,810.23 
$ 865,081,578.32 
$ 6,852,130,698.55 
$ 644,880,098 19 
$ 5,718,179,845.68 
$ 473,45783 
$ 208,808.04 

$ ­
$ 1,300,000,000.00 
$ 15,594,464,281.53 
$ 14,375,797,75963 

$ 129,032,594.05 
$ 256,017,471 12 

$ ­
$ 8,740,495,000.00 
$ 7,204,754,327 40 

$ 65,643,489,036.09 

Fair Value Including Accrued Interest 

Market Valuation 
6/30/2007
 

FalrValue 

$ 3,362,656,000.00 
$ -

$ 629,833,742.63 
$ 840,265,076.40 
$ 6,842,817,374.20 
$ 644,970,550.00 
$ 5,740,085,60000 
$ 487,775.23 
$ 231,054 14 

$ -
$ 1,299,968,025.00 
$ 15,594,616,237 35 
$ 14,471,656,844.17 

$ 129,028,000.00 
$ 254,800,32696 

$ -
$ -

$ 8,740,495,00000 
$ 7,204,754,32740 

$ 65,756,665,933.48 

$ 66,051,251,28703 

Repurchase Agreements, Time Deposits, AB 55 & General Fund loans, and 
Reverse Repurchase agreements are earned at portfolio book value (carrying cost) 

I
 
I
 
I
 

,AcCruElcilftterest ' 

NA 
$ ­

$ 5,913,571.51
 
$ 4,003,110 03
 
$ 103,190,047.10
 
$ 5,589,041 50
 

NA
 
$ 7,691.36
 
$ 2,07480
 

NA
 
$ 15,556,486.11
 
$ 155,558,942.14
 

NA
 

$ 705,09694
 
$ 4,059,29206
 

$ 
NA 

-

NA 
NA 

$ 294,585,353 55 

I 
I 
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OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER 

MARKET VALUATION REPORT FOR 06/30/2007 page# 1 

euSIl? SECURITY m.ME MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE 

--------­ ----.-------------------­ ---------­ --------­
9127~5ZQ7 U S TREAS BILL 07/12/2007 0 000000 800,000,000.00 783,258,416 72 o 9990600000 CITIBANK 799,248,000 00 

9127~5ZTl U S TREAS BILL 08/02/2007 0 000000 400,000,000 00 392,408,888 88 0.9961500000 CITIBANK 398,460,000 00 

9127~5ZV6 U S TREAS BILL 08/16/2007 0 000000 400,000,000 00 392,625,771 76 0.9943000000 CITIBANK 397,720,00000 

9127%ZX2 U S TREAS BILL OS/30/2007 0 OOODOD 400,000,000 00 391,359,500 00 o 9925300000 CITlBANK 397,012,000.00 

9127~5A35 U S TREAS BILL 09/27/2007 0.000000 200,000,000.00 195,894,500 00 o 9886900000 CITIBANK 197,738,000.00 

912795875 U S TREAS BILL 12/20/2007 0 000000 600,000,000.00 585,706.888 84 o 9775800000 CITIBANK 586,548,000 00 

912795883 U S TREAS BILL 12/27/2007 0 000000 600,000,000 00 585,379,333.32 o 9765500000 , CITlBANK 585,930,000 00 

01. - TREASURY BILL 7 3,400,000,000 00 3,326,633,305 52 3,362,656,000 00 

Book Value 3,326,633,305 52 

AlP 0 00 

Book ~ AlP­ 3,326,633,305 52 

'­
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OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER 

MARKET VALUATION REPORT FOR. 06/30/2007 page# , 
CUSI~ SECURITY NAME MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED 1NT 

--------­ ---------­ --------­ ---------------­ ---------------­ -------------­ -------­ -------------­------~------------------ --------------~~ 

83161B4Y6 SRA POOL #S0173~ (DRIG FA 03/25/:2017 6.375000 724,884 92 724,884 92 1 0065000000 ZIONS 729,596 67 7,701 90 

B3161B6G3 SRA POOL !fSOlTn (ORIG FA 04/25/2017 6.375000 250,819.26 250,819.26 1.0065000000 ZIONS 252,449 59 2,664 95 

83161CA84 SBA POOL #501831 (DRIG FA 04/25/2017 6 375000 347,573.39 347,573 39 1. 0065000000 ZIONS 349,832 62 3,692.97 

8316~CB34 SRA POOL #501858 {DRIG FA 08/25/2017 6 375000 898,270 14 898,27014 1 0065000000 ZIONS 904,108.90 9,544.12 

8316iCIX}1 SBA POOL #501911 (ORIG FA 08/25/2017 6 375000 304,582 as 304,582 05 1 0065000000 ZIONS 306,561.83 3,236 18 

83164CK26 SRA POOL #502113 (ORIG FA 01/25(2016 6 250000 517,858 .5 517,858 85 1 0040000000 ZIONS 519,930 29 5,394 36 

8316iCLH2 SRA POOL #502128 (aRIG FA 01/25/2018 6 250000 133,43~ as 133,434 05 1.0040000000 ZIONS 133,967 79 1,389 94 

83164CLE9 SBA POOL #502125 (ORIG FA 02/25/2018 6 250000 372,529.23 372,529 " 1 0040000000 ZIONS 314,019 35 3,880 51 

83164rnK3 SRA rooL #502194 (DRIG FA 03/25/2018 6 250000 277,577.05 277,577 05 1.0040000000 ZIONS 278,687.36 2,891.43 

831640583 SRA POOL #503243 (ORIG FA 02/25/2021 5 875000 1,736,211 21 1,736,211.21 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,736,211 21 17,000 40 

831640VY2 SRA POOL #503331 (ORIG FA 04/25/2021 5.875000 346,024 60 346,024 60 1 0000000000 ZIONS 3i6,024 60 3,388 16 

B3164DVA4 SRA POOL #503309 (ORIG FA OS/25/2021 5 875000 210,237 86 210,237 86 1.0000000000 ZIONS 210,237.86 2,058.58 

B3164DV63 SBA POOL #503337 (ORIG FA 06/25/2021 5 675000 217,992 00 217,992.00 1 0000000000 ZIONS 217,992 00 2,134.51 

63164DXA2 SRA POOL #503373 (ORlG FA 06/25/2021 5 875000 706,435.47 706,435.47 1 0000000000 ZIONS 706,435 47 6,!H7 18 

63164DXP9 SBA POOL #503386 (ORIG FA 06/25/2021 5 875000 357,179.37 357,17937 1 0000000000 ZIONS 357,179 37 3,497 38 

83164DX79 SBA POOL #503402 (ORIG FA 07/25/2021 5 875000 257,256.78 257,256.76 1 0000000000 ZIONS 257,256 7. 2,516 97 

83164DY60 SRA POOL #503433 (ORIG FA 06/25/2021 5 875000 934,896 47 934,896 47 1.0000000000 ZIONS 934,896 47 9,154 '9 
83164DZ69 SRA POOL #503465 (ORIG FA 09/25/2021 5 875000 240,352 95 240,352.95 1.0000000000 ZIONS 240,352 95 2,353 46 

83164DZW2 SRA POOL #503457 (ORIG FA 09/25/2021 5 875000 331,467 97 331,467 97 1 0000000000 ZIONS 331,467 97 3,245 62 

83164DZ77 SBA POOL #503466 (ORIG FA 10/25/2021 5 875000 .1,134,225.49 1,134,225.49 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,134.,225 49 11,105 96 

83164D4CO SEA POOL #503519 (ORIG FA 11/25/2021 5 875000 924,812.51 924,812.51 1 0000000000 ZIONS 924,812 51 9,055 46 

8316403S6 SRA POOL #503509 (ORIG FA 12/25/2021 5.875000 1,151,974 ., 1,151,914.92 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,151,974 ., 11,279 75 

83164D5T2 SBA POOL #503558 (ORIG FA 12/25/2021 5.875000 1,375,790 10 1,375,79010 1.0000000000 ZIONS 1,375,790.10 13,471.28 

83164D3V9 SBA POOL #503512 (ORIG FA 01/25/2022 5 875000 1,203,407.36 1,203,407 36 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,203,407 36 11,783 36 

83164D6G9 SRA POOL #503571 (ORIG FA 01/25/2022 5 875000 1,136,130.58 1,136,130 5' 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,136,130 5' 11,124 61 

8316~D6Z7 SRA POOL #503588 (aRra FA 01/25/2022 5 875000 933,638 85 933,638 .5 1 0000000000 ZIONS 933,638 .5 9,141 BB 

83164E8F3 

63164EELO 

SRA 

SBA 

POOL 

POOL 

#503638 

#5036~3 

(ORIG 

(ORIG 

FA 

FA 

02/25/2022 

02(25/2022 

5.875000 

5 875000 

113,038 04 

2,066,056 .. 113,038.04 

2,066,056.'6 

1 

1 

0000000000 

0000000000 

ZIONS 

ZIONS 

113,038 04 

2,066,056.46 

1,106 

20,230 

B3 

14 

83154ECKl SBA POOL #503674 (ORIG FA 03/25/2022 5 875000 792,611 70 792,611 70 1.0000000000 ZIONS 792,611. 70 7,760 99 

83164EDV6 SEA PCX)L #503716 (ORIG FA OS/25/2022 5 875000 1,212,435.47 1,212,435.47 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,212,435.47 11,871 76 

83164££29 SEA POOL #503753 (ORIG FA OS/25/2022 S 875000 475,456 58 475,456 58 1 0000000000 ZIONS 475,456 58 4,655.51 

83164EF36 SBA POOL #503786 (ORIG FA OS/25/2022 S 875000 364,957 36 364,957.36 1 0000000000 ZIONS 364,957 36 3,573.54 

83164EM87 SBA POOL #503983 (ORIG FA 12/25/2022 5.750000 592,399 17 592,399.17 a 9960000000 ZIONS _590,029 57 5,677 16 

83164EN94 SBA POOL #504015 {DRIG FA 01/25/2023 S 750000 1,793,685 S, 1,793,685 51 0 9960000000 ZIONS 1,786,510.77 17,18949 

83164EP50 SRA POOL #504044 (ORIG FA 02/25/:2023 5 750000 86,357 21 86,357 21 0 9960000000 ZIONS 86,01l 78 827 59 

8316~Esw8 SBA POOL #504133 (ORIO FA OS/25/2023 5 625000 2..... 1~', 511 " 2,1404,511. 1. a 9930000000 ZIONS 2,129,499.60 20,104 79 

83 HjtETV9 SIlA POOL #504164 {ORIG FA 06/25/2023 5 625000 1,.342,268 9' 1,342,268 9. a 9930000000 ZIONS 1,332,873 '0 12,583 77 

8JlE;4EUN5 SBA POOL #504189 (aRlO FA 08/25/2023 5 625000 2,085,926.21 2,085,926 21 0.9930000000 ZIONS 2,071,324 73 19,555.56 

83Hi4EVS3 SRA POOL #504225 (ORIG FA 08/25/2023 5. 625000 2,396,385 07 2,396,385 07 o 9930000000 ZIONS 2,379,610.37 22,466 11 

B3Hi4EWC7 SBA POOL #504243 (ORIG FA 09/25/2023 5 625000 1,792,362 69 1,792,362.69 o 9930000000 ZIONS 1,779,816 15 16,803 40 
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OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER 

MARKET VALUATION REPORT FOR 06/30/2007 page# 3 

CUS:tp SECURITY NAME MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUBD nIT 

---~----- ----._------------------­ .--------­ _.---~--- -~-----~-------- .----_.--------­ -------------­ .------­ -------------.-­ ---.---------­
8311)4EWH6 SEA POOL #504248 (ORIa FA 09/25/2023 5 625000 1,573,675 59 1,573,675.59 o 9930000000 ZIONS 1,562,659 86 14,753 21 

831G4EXAO SEA POOL #504273 (ORla FA 10/25/2023 5 625000 1,OO3,046.H 1,003,046 14 0.9930000000 ZIONS 996,024 82 9,403 56 

831154EZEO SEA POOL #504341 (ORIG FA 12/25/2023 5 625000 1,219,09631 1,219,09631 a 9930000000 ZIONS 1,210,562 64 11,429.03 

831lS4E2N6 SEA POOL #504381 (ORIG FA 01/25/2024 5.625000 1,323,291 22 1,323,29122 a 9930000000 ZIONS 1,314,028.18 12,405 86 

831l54EZ61 SEA POOL #504365 (QRIG FA 01/25/2024 5 625000 2,869,346 74 2,869,346.74 a 9930000000 ZIONS 2,849,261.31 26,900 13 

S3164E4E.. SEA POOL !t50.... 21 (ORIG FA 08/25/2024 5 625000 1,901,841.86 1,901,841.86 a 9930000000 ZIONS 1,888,528 91 11,829 77 

83164FA46 SEA POOL #504527 (ORIG FA 10/25/2024 5 625000 572,08634 568,481 64 0.9930000000 ZIONS 568,001 74 5,363 31 

83164FKZ6 SEA POOL #50 .. 812 (ORIG FA 01/25/2025 5 750000 3,892,965.76 3,892,965 7' a 9960000000 ZIONS 3,877,393 'A 37,307 5' 

83164FLW2 SEA POOL #504841 (ORIG FA 02/25/2025 5 875000 1,976,951 67 1,976,951 67 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,976,951 '7 19,357 65 

83164FMU5 SEA POOL 1;150"871 (ORIG FA 03/25/2025 5 875000 6,735,270 26 6,735,270.26 1 0000000000 ZIONS 6,735,270 26 65,949.52 

83164FNG5 SEA POOL #504691 (ORIG FA 04/25/2025 5 875000 1,545,911 20 1,545,971.20 1.0000000000 ZIONS 1,545,971 20 15,137 63 

63164FCG2 SEA POOL #504955 (ORIG FA 04/25/2025 5 875000 2,312,390. 01 2,312,39001 1 0000000000 ZIONS 2,312,390 01 2:2;" 642 15 

63164FQQO SEA POOL #504963 (ORIG FA OS/25/2025 5 875000 1,073,043 6' 1,073,043 69 1 0000000000 ZIONS 1,073,043 69 10,506.89 

63164FT87 SBA POOL 1t505075 (ORIG FA 08/25/2025 5 875000 2,960,686 87 2,960,686.87 1 0000000000 ZIONS 2,960,686 87 28,990 06 

83164FXW9 SEA POOL #505193 (ORIG FA 12/25/2025 5 875000 892,891 76 892,891 76 1 0000000000 ZIONS 892,891-76 8,742 90 

83164F5H3 SEA POOL fj505348 (ORIG FA 02/25/2026 5 875000 87l,778.00 871,778 00 1 0000000000 ZIONS 871,778 00 8,536.16 

S3164GQ21 SEA POOL ~505873 (ORIG FA OS/25/2027 5 550000 4,864,805 06 4,864,805 06 a 9905000000 ZIONS 4,818,589 41 44,999 45 

83164GS94 SEA POOL t!505944 (ORIG FA OS/25/2027 5.550000 981,171 46 981,111.46 a 9905000000 ZIONS 911,850.33 9,075 8 .. 

83164GTL6 SEA POOL #505955 (ORW FA 07/25/2027 5.550000 2,670,083.41. 2,670,083.41 0.9905000000 ZIONS 2,644,717.62 24,698 27 

83164GU34 SEA POOL 1/506002 (ORIG FA 08/25/2027 5 550000 6,041,278.79 6,041,478.79 0.9905000000 ZIONS 5,983,886 64 55,881 83 

83164GVQ2 SEA POOL 1/506023 (ORIG FA 06/25/2027 5 550000 1,372,785.71 1,372,785 71 o 9905000000 ZIONS 1,359,744 25 12,698.27 

83164GV25 SEA POOL !t506033 (ORW FA 09/25/2027 5 550000 3,385,407 97 3,385,407 97 o 9905000000 ZIONS 3,353,246. 5' 31,315 02 

63164GXL1 SEA POOL !t506083 (ORIG FA 11/25/2027 5 550000 3,861,694 68 3,861,694.68 o 9905000000 ZIONS 3,825,008 58 35,720 68 

63164GYW6 SEA POOL #506125 (ORIG FA 11/25/2027 5 550000 970,225.64 970,225 64 0.9905000000 ZIONS 961,008 50 8,974.59 

B316~GZ96 SEA POOL #506168 (ORIGlNA 11/25/2027 5 55000B 2,965,739.H 2,965,73919 0.9905000000 ZIONS 2,937,564.67 27,4-33 09 

83164GZS4 SBA POOL #506153 {ORIG FA 11/25/2027 5 550000 2,113,081.55 2,113,08155 o 9905000000 ZIONS 2,093,007 28 19,546 00 

83164G3EO SBA POOL #506197 (ORIG FA 12/25/2027 5. 550000 3,214,515 96 3,214,515 96 o 9905000000 ZIONS 3,183,978 06 29,734.27 

83164G4,W9 

8316..G6Y3 

SEA 

SEA 

PClOL 

POOL 

#506237 

#506287 

(ORIG 

{ORIG 

FA 

FA 

01/25/2028 

02/25/2028 

5 

5 

550000 

550000, 

3,510,259 n 
993,923.05 

3,510,259.72 

993,923.05 

0.9905000000 

0.9905000000 

ZIONS 

ZIONS 

3,·476,912.25 

984,480.78 

32,469.90 

9,193 7. 
83164HBL3 SEA POOL #506343 (ORIG FA 02/25/2028 5 550000 7,733,788 52 7,733,788 52 0.9905000000 ZIONS 7,660,317 53 71,537 54 

83164HBB2 SEA POOL #506363 (ORW FA OS/25/2028 5 550000 255,877 " 255,877 78 a 9905000000 ZIONS 253,446 9'1l 2,366 87 

83164HEY5 SEA POOL #506355 (ORIG 19 OS/25/2028 5 .550000 7,397,386 25 7,397,386 25 a 9905000000 

° 
ZIONS 7,327,111 08 68,425 82 

63164HC65 

83164HEN6 

SEA POOL 

SEA POOL 

#506393 

#5064U 

(ORIG 

(QRIG 

FA 

FA 

06/25/2020 

07/25/2028 

5 

5 

550000 

550000 

4,526,596.86 

1,918,269 01 

4,526,596.86 

1,918,269 01 

9905000000 

0.9905000000 

ZIONS 

ZIONS 

4,483,594.19 

1,900,045 45 

41,871 

·17,743 

02,. 
83164HFC9 SM POOL #506463 (ORIG FA 07/25/2020 5 550000 4,489,480 18 4,489,4S0 18 a 9905000000 ZIONS 4,446,830 12 41,527 6. 

83164HFF2 SEA POOL #506456 {ORIG FA 08/25/2028 5 550000 4,392,995.79 4,392,995.79 a 9905000000 ZIONS 4,351,262 33 40,635 21 

8n64HGN4 SEA POOL #506505 (ORIG FA 09/25/2028 5 550000 6,237,119 13 6,237,119.13 0 9905000000 ZIONS 6,177,866 50 57,693 35 

83164HGTl SEA POOL #506510 (ORIG FA 10/25/2028 5.550000 2,312,823.31 2,312,823 31 a 9905000000 ZIONS 2,290,851 4' 21,393.62 

Sn64HJY7 SEA POOL #506579 {ORIG FA 11/25/2028 5 550000 5,637,347.21 5,637,347 21 0 9905000000 ZIONS 5,583,792 41 52,14546 

8H64HL57 SSA PCXlL #506648 (ORIG FA 12/25/2028 5 .550000 2,812,215 64 2,812,215.64 a 9905000000 ZIONS 2,785,499 5' 26,012 99 
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CUSIP SECURITY NAME MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED HIT 

--------­ ------------------------­ ---------­ --------­ -------------.-­ ---------------­ -------------­ -------­ ---------------­ -------------­
83164HM.P2 SBA POOL #506666 (ORIG FA 12/25/2028 5 550000 7,695,825 '6 7,695,825.16 0 9905000000 ZIONS 7,622,714 82 71,186 JB 

83164HQB9 SBA POOL #506750 (ORIG FA 02/25/2029 5 550000 10,758,440 17 10,758,440.17 0 9905000000 ZIONS 10.656,234 99 99,515 57 

83164HRp7 SBA POOL #506794 (ORIG FA 02/25/2029 5.550000 3,261,273 35 3,261,273_35 0 9905000000 ZIONS 3,230,291 25 30,166 78 

83164HUs7 SBA POOL #506904 (ORlG FA 02/25/2029 5 550000 5,921,04.8 17 5,921,048 17 0 9905000000 ZIONS 5,864,798.21 54,769 70 

83164HT26 SSA POOL #506869 (ORIG FA 04/25/2029 5 550000 5,888,547.19 5,888,547 19 0 9905000000 ZIONS 5,832.,605.99 54,469 06 

83164HW48 SBA POOL #506967 (aRIG FA 08/25/2029 5 550000 8,32.3,987 87 8,323,987 87 0 9905000000 ZIONS 8,244,909 99 76,996 89 

83164HWH9 SSA POOL #506948 (ORIG FA 09/25/2029 5 550000­ 11,512,877 63 11,512,877 63 0 9905000000 ZIONS 11,403,505.29 106,494.12 

83164Hy38 SBA POOL #507030 (ORIG FA 09/25/2029 5 550000 14.,643,258 98 14,643,258 98 0 9905000000 ZIONS 14,504,148 02. 135,450 15 

83164H3K4 SSA POOL #507102 (ORIG FA 10/25/202.9 5 550000 13,824,375 24 13,824,375.24 0 .9905000000 ZIONS 13,693,043 68 127,875 47 

83164IlYTl SSA POOL #507022 (aRIG FA 10/25/2029 5 550000 9,993,735.04 9,993,735.04 0 9905000000 ZIONS 9,898,794 56 92,442 05 

83164H4C1 SSA POOL #507119 (ORIG FA 01/25/2030 5 550000 17,756,21664 17,756,216.64 0.9905000000 ZIONS 17,587,532.58 164,245.00 

83164B5J5 SBA POOL #507149 (ORIG FA 01/25/2030 5 550000 14,133,7'2012 14,133,720 12 0.9905000000 ZIONS 13,999,44978 130,736 91 

83164H5X4 SSA POOL #507162 (ORIG FA 02/25/2030 5 550000 6,750,186 02 6,750,186 02 0.9905000000 ZIONS 6,686,059 25 62,439 22 

83164JAG1 SBA POOL #507207 (ORIG FA 03/25/2030 5 550000 7,543,631.36 7,543,631 36 0.9905000000 ZIONS 7,471,966.86 69,778 59 

83164JAQ9 SBA POOL #507215 (ORIG FA 03/25/2030 5 550000 9,401,624.11 9,401,624.11 0.9905000000 ZIONS 9,312,308 68 86,965 02 

83164JA89 SBA POOL #507231 (ORIG FA OS/25/2030 5.550000 7,537,883 17 7,537,883.17 0 9905000000 ZIONS 7,466,2.73 28 69,725 42 

83164JB47 SSA POOL #507259 {ORIG FA OS/25/2030 5.550000 13,961,261 26 13,961,261.:26 0 9905000000 ZIONS 13,828,629 28 129,lU 67 

83164JCQ7 SBA POOL #507279 (ORIG FA OS/2.5/2.030 5 550000 9,263,395 00 ,9,263,395 00 0 9905000000 ZIONS 9,175,392 75 85,686 40 

83164JC61 SSA PCKlL #~07293 (ORIG FA 06/25/2030 5 550000 8,437,324.67 8,437,324 67 0.9905000000 ZIONS 8,357,170 09 78,045 25 

83164JEE2. SSA POOL #507333 (ORIG FA 06/25/2030 5 .550000 '13,040,733.94 13,040,733 94 0.9905000000 ZIONS 12,916,846 97 120,626 79 

83164JES1 SSA POOL #507345 (ORIG FA 07/25/2030 5 550000 10,285,755 38 10,285,755 38 0.9905000000 ZIONS 10,188,040 70 95,143 24 

B3164JGNO SBA POOL #1507405 (ORIG FA 08/2.5/2030 5 550000 9,885,289 15 9,885,2.89 15 o 9905000000 ZIONS 9,791,378 90 91,438 92 

83164JG67 SBA POOL #507421 (aUG FA 09/25/2.030 5 550000 7,2.19,105 00 7,219,105.00 o 9905000000 ZIONS 7,150,523 50 66,776 72 

83164J'H82 SSA POOL #507455 (ORIG FA 09/25/2030 5 550000 7,835,994 36 7,835,994.36 0.9905000000 ZIONS 7,761,552 .41 72,482 95 

83164JKL9 SBA POOL #507499 (ORIO FA 10/2.5/2030 5 550000 10,750,210 02 10,750,210.02 o 9905000000 ZIONS 10,648,083.02 99,439 44 

83164J'MW3 SSA POOL #507573 (ORIG FA 01/2.5/2031 5.550000 12,830,136.37 12,830,13637 0.9905000000 ZIONS 12,708,2.50 07 118,678 76 

83164JNE2 

83164Jxu9 

SBA 

SEA 

POOL 

POOL 

#507589 

1t507507 

(ORIG 

{ORIG 

FA 

FA 

01/25/2031 

02/25/2031 

5 550000 

5. 550000 

13,402.,564.36 

11,071,088 32 

13,402,564 

11,071,088 

36 

32 

0.9905000000

° 9905000000 

ZIONS 

ZIONS 

13,275,240 

10,965,912 

00 

'8 

123,973 72 

102,407.57 

83164J"PF7 SeA POOL #507622 (ORIG FA 02/25/2031 5 575000 8,500,994 42 8,500,994 42 o 9910000000 ZIONS 8,42.4,485 47 78,988.41 

83164.1PliO SBA POOL #507637 (ORIG FA 03/25/2031 5 575000 11,276,232.84 11,276,232..84 0 9910000000 ZIONS 11,174,746 74 104,775.00 

83164.1QS8 SBA POOL #507665 (ORIG FA 03/25/2031 5 575000 12,455,814.34 12,455,814.34 0 9910000000 ZIONS 12,343,712. 01 115,735 27 

83164J"ML7 SSA POOL #507563 (ORIG FA 04/25/2031 5 550000 15,352,496.17 15,352,49617 0.9905000000 ZIONS 15,206,647 46 142,010 59 

83164.1QV1 SSA' POOL #507668 {ORIG FA 04/25/2031 5 575000 9,744,508.41 9,744,50841 o 9910000000 ZIONS 9,656,807.83 90,542. 72 

83164J'RW8 SBA POOL #507701 (ORG FAC OS/25/2031 5 575000 7,360,196 05 7,360,19605 0.9910000000 ZIONS 7,293,954.29 68,388 49 

B3164J'SC1 SBA POOL #507715 (aRlO FA OS/25/2031 5 575000 5,150,718 99 5,150,718.99 0 9910000000 ZIONS 5,104,362 52 47,858 76 

83164.:rSZO SSA POOL #507136 (ORIG FA 06/25/2031 5 575000 6,302,978.73 6,302,978 73 o 9910000000 ZIONS 6,246,251 92 58,565 18 

83164.:rI'Z9 SSA POOL #507768 (ORIG FA 07/25/2031 5 575000 6,120,651 os 6,120,651 05 o 9910000000 ZIONS 6,065,565 19 56,871 05 

83164JwB8 SSA POOL #507842 (ORIG FA 09/25/2031 5 575000 7,144,70879 7,144,70879 0.9910000000 ZIONS 7,080,406 41 66,386.25 

83164.:rwtJ6 SBA POOL #507859 (ORIG FA 09/2.5/2.031 5 575000 19,431,480 77 19,431,480.77 0.9910000000 ZIONS 19,256,597 44 180,550 84 

83164,JxB7 SBA POOL #507874 (ORIG FA 10/25/2031 5 575000 7,177,869. 19 7,177,86919 o 9910000000 ZIONS 7,113,268.37 66,694 37 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER 

MARKET VALUATION REPORT FOR 06/30/2007 Pagett 5 

CUSlp SECURITY NAME MATURITY RATE PAR. VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED TNT 

--------­ ------------------------­ --------.­ --------~ ---------~------ --.-.----------­ -------------­ -------­
83164J2A3 SEA POOL #507969 (ORIG FA 01/25/2032 5 575000 27,097,935.26 27,097,935.26 0 9910000000 ZIONS 26,854,053.84 251,784.98 

83164JZ25 SSA POOL #507961 (ORIG FA 01/25/2032 5 575000 12,536,935 95 12,536,935 95 0 9910000000 ZIONS 12,424,103.53 116,489 03 
8316~J3YO SBA POOL #508015 (ORIG FA 02/25/2032 5 575000 9,872,243 75 9,872,2f3 75 O. 9910000000 ZIONS 9,783,393 56 91,729 50 
83164J5J1 SBA POOL #508049 (ORIO FA 04/25/2032 5 575000 7,340,664 36 7,340,664 36 0.9910000000 ZIONS 7,274,598 38 68,207 01 
83164J5L6 SSA POOL #508051 (ORIG FA 04/25/2032 5 575000 13,340,508.4:7 13,340,508 47 0 9910000000 ZIONS 13,220,443 89 123,955 56 

B3164J7GS SSA POOL #508095 {ORIGlNA OS/25/2032 5 575000 14,481,461.00 14,481,461.00 0 9910000000 ZIONS 14,351,127 B5 134,556 91 

---------------­
060 - SSA POOL 126 635,285,106 9' 635,281,502 24 629,833,742 63 5,913,571 51 

Book Value 635,281,502 24 

AlP sa,307 99 

Book + AlP 635,339,810 23 
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CUSIP 

313930RL1 

)lJ948R63 

31393DC66 

3139:lE:2Dl 

JIJ94U5P2 

3 lJ 9GLUK4 

SECURITY NAME 

--------------._­
FN"" Cl<O SER 2003-63 CLAS 

FNHA CHO SSR 2004-97 CLAS 

FNHA CHO SFR 2003-59 etAS 

FNHA 010 SSR 2002-62 CLAS 

FN>lh CMO SER 2005-99 CIAS 

FNHA CMC SSR 2006-105 CIA 

MATURITY 

~---------

03/25/2032 

03/25/2032 

04/25/:l032 

OS/25/2032 

09/2S!:JOJ5 

09/:.<5/2036 

5 

5 

5 

6 

5 

RATE 

500000 

500000 

500000 

500000 

:229500 

000000 

PAR VAUJE 

263,585,671 00 

302,895,099 00 

175,000,000 00 

200,000,000 00 

333,159.000 00 

377,000,000 00 

--.----- .. -----­

BOOK VAlVE: 

----------~-----

85,947,000 18 

127,163,801 57 

50,003,236 50 

8,089,691 76 

.2f8,892,014 61 

344,995,833 70 

---------------­

CURRENT VAWE: 

.--------.-.---­
85,9'0,000 18 

123,892.264 57 

50,003,2)6 SO 

7,908,882 00 

246.731,468 59 

338,595,997 7< 

PRICE 

0 9902900000 

0 99:.22600000 

0 99101000000 

1 0086900000 

0 9671500000 

0 .9924600000 

VAL ACCRUED 

.-----~----

5 5000' 

5 5000' 

5 5000' 

6 5000'" 

5 2349' 

6 0000' 

SOURCE 

_.-----­
CITIBANK 
CITIBANK 

CITI'BANK 
CITlBANl':. 

ClTIBllNK 

CITIBANK 

FAIR VALlJE 
- - - - -­ - - ~-

85,111,595 " 
122,933,338 .. 

49,573,208 67 

7,977,610 la 

238.626,339 85 

336,0.2,983 B2 

-----.--~-------

ACCRUED HIT 
-------_._---­

393,9U " 
567,839 55 

229,lEll 50 

42",939 " 1,076,3.5 " 
1,692,979 " -------------­

B~k Ilalue 

AIP 

B~k . AIP 

865,061,578 

0 

865,091,578 

32 

00 

" 

058 - F>lMA CMC 6 1,651,639.770 00 865.061,578 32 840,765,076 " "',003,110 03 
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31359MWBS FNMA DEll 08/15/2007 3 000000 150,000,000.00 149,996,256 90 0.9971900000 0 01133333 CITlBANK 149,578,500 00 1,699,999 50 

31359MU92 FNMA DEB 02/01/200B 5 400000 50,000,000.00 50,123,548 43 1 0000000000 0 02250000 CITlBANK 50,000,000 00 1,125,00000 

012 - FNMA DEBENTURE 2 200,000,000 00 200,119,805.33 199,579,500 00 2,824,99950 

Book Value 200,119,805 33 

AlP 0.00 

Book + AlP 200,119,805.)3 
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3133XFXP6 FHLll DEB oe/07/2007 5.500000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 1.0000000000 0 05408333 CITIBANK 100,000,000.00 5, 40B, 333. 00 

3133MQUV4 FHLi:J DEB OB/15/2007 3 750000 99,000,000 00 99,222,173.81 0 9981300000 0 01416667 CITlBANK 98,814,870 _00 1,402,500 33 

3133XGDT8 FHLB DEB 08/30/2007 5 540000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 0 05217000 CITIBANK 50,000,000 00 2,608,500 00 

3133!GNNO FHLB DEB 09/04/2007 5 400000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000 00 0 9996900000 0 04515000 CITIBANK 199,938,000 00 9,030,000 00 

3133}t82v3 FHLll DEB 09/14./2007 3 375000 100,000,000 00 100,114,15464 0 9959400000 0 01003125 CITlBANK 99,594,000 00 1,003,125 00 

3133>::GY81 FHLll DEB 09/14/2007 5.300000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 0 9993800000 0 04210556 CITIBANK 99,938,000.00 4,210,556.00 

3133>::GND2 FHLll DEB 09/28/2007 5.460000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 0 9996900000 0 04565167 CITlBANK 49,984,500 00 2,282,583 50 

3133:tKQR9 FHLB DEB 11/01/2007 5 250000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 0.9993800000 O. 005G0417 CITlBANK 99,935,000 00 860,417 00 
3133ltKRS6 FHLll DEB 11/05/2007 5.250000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 o 9993800000 o 00831250 CITIBANK 99,938,000 00 831,250 00 

3133:ltKRH7 FHLB DEB 11/05/2007 5 250000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.9993800000 o 00831250 CITIBAl:iK 49,969,000 00 4.15,625 00 
3133~C7 FHLB DEB 02/01/200S 5.260000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.9990600000 0.00730556 CITIBANK 99,906,000.00 730,556 00 

3133JtKVJl FHLB DEB 02/01/200B 5 260000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.9990600000 0.00686722 CITIBANK 99,906,000 00 686,722 00 

3133:ltKVT9 FHLB DEB 02/01/2008 5 260000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 0 9990600000 o 00672111 CITlBANK. 99,906,00000 672,111 00 

3133Jt:KVU6 FIlLIl DEB 02/04/2008 5 260000 100, 000, 000 00 100,000,000 00 0 9990600000 a 00672111 CITIBANK 99,906,000 00 672,111 00 

3133.:tL4IA FHLB 

3133};:L5~ FHLB 

DEB 

DEB 

02/04/2008 

02/04/2008 

5 

5 

300000 

300000 

100,000,000 

50,000,000 

00 

00 

100,000,000 

50,000,000 

00 

00 

0 9993800000

° 9993800000 

a 004.55389 

0.00397500 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

99,936,000 00 

49,969,000.00 

456,389 00 

198,750 00 

3133};:L5K5 

3133XL6A6 

FHLB 

FHLll 

DEB 

DEB 

02/0'il./2008 

02/04/2008 

5.300000 

5 300000 

100,000,000.00 

50,aoo,000.00 

100,000,000.00 

50,000,000 00 

0.9993800000 

a 9993800000 

0.00397500

° 00397500 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

99,938,000 

49,969,000 

00 

00 

397,500 

19B,750 

00 

00 

3133}(:EJM2 FHLB DEB 02/08/2008 • 625000 58,44.0,000 00 58,219,192 81 0 9956300000 0 01837153 CITIBANK 58,184,617 20 1,073,632 21 

3133};:GK29 FHLB DEB 02/13/2008 5 250000 260,000,000 00 260,321,721 00 0 9990600000 0 02012500 CITIBANK 259,755,600 00 5,232,500 00 

3133XAMT1 FHLB DEB 02/15/200B 3 875000 50,000,000 00 49,452,422.36 o 9909400000 0 014635S9 CITlBANK 49,547,000. 00 731,944 50 

3133XAN37 FHLB DEB 02/15/2008 3 625000 20,400,000 00 20,134,14956 0.9890600000 0.01369444 CITIBANK 20,176,524 00 279,366 58 

3133XL3P6 FHLll DEB 02/25/2008 5 275000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 0.9993800000 0 00'il.68889 CITlBANK 49,969,000 00 234,444 50 

3133}(L3T8 FHLll DEB 02/25/2008 5 280000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 0.9993800000 0 00469333 CITIBANK 49,969,000 00 234,666 50 

313]){EPR4 FHLll DEB 03/14/2008 , 750000 50,QOO,Ooo.00 49,807,71529 0 9959400000 0 01411B06 CITlBANK 49,797,000 00 705,903.00 

3133JCFEP7 FHLB DEB 03/14/2008 5 125000 50,000,000.00 49,977,894.56 0 9984400000 0 01523264 CITlBANK 49,922,000 00 761,632 00 

3133:l(H4J8 FHLB DEB 031:25/2008 5.250000 200,000,000 00 200,313,80623 0 9990600000 0 01356250 CITlBANK 199,812,000 00 2,712,500.00 

3133){BEEI FHLB DEB 04/07/2008 4 430000 20, aoo, 000 00 19,859,436 16 0 9931300000 0.01033667 CIT!BANK 19,862,600 00 206,733 40 

3133XJKZO FHLB DEB 04/09/2008 5 115000 100,000, 000 00 100,000,000 00 0 9975000000 o 02443833 CITlBANK 99,750,000.00 2,44.3,833 00 

3133:lrn3B6 FHLB DEB 04/16/2008 5.125000 50,000,000 00 49,980,633 09 0.9984.4.00000 0.01067708 CITlBANK 49,922,000 00 533,854 00 

3133:J{KR72 Fm..B DEB 05/07/2008 5 125000 48,000,000.00 47,943,583.13 0.9984400000 0 00768750 CITIBANK 47,925,120. 00 369,000 00 

3133~X5V2 FHLB DEB 05/15/2008 2 625000 50,000,000 00 48,713,250.97 0.9775000000 0 00335417 CITlBANK 48,875,000 00 167,708 50 

3 13 3:a<LH6 FHLB DEB 05/19/200B 5.210000 100,000,000 00 100,000,00000 o 9987500000 0 01042000 CITlBANK 99,875,000 00 1,042,000.00 

3133~2 FHLB DEB 06/02/200B 5.275000 100,aoo,000.00 100,000,000 00 o 9993500000 a 00527500 CITlBANK 99,938,000 00 527,500 00 

3133){L3U5 FHLll DEB 06/02/2008 5 265000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 0.9993800000 0.00468000 CITlBANK 99,938,000 00 46B,OOO 00 
3133:{L4J9 

3133XJ3D8 

FHLB 

FHLB 

DEB 

DEB 

06/0J/2008 

06/04/2008 

5 270000 

• 875000 

50,OOO,00o.oo~ 

150,000,000 00 

50,000,000.00 

14.9,551,494.49 

0.9993800000 

o 9962500000 

0.00468444

° 00365625 

CITlBANK 

CITlBANK 

49,969,000 

149,437,500 

00 

00 

234,222 

548,437 

00 

50 
3133U6L2 FHLll 

3133~L6N8 FHLll 

DEB 

DEB 

06/04/2008 

06/05/2008 

5 

5 

300000 

300000 

50,000,000 

50,000,000 

00 

00 

50,000,000 

50,000,000 

00 

00 

0 

0 

9996900000 

9996900000 

0 00397500

° 00382778 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

49,984,500 

49, 9et, 500 

00 

00 

19B,750.00 

191,389.00 

3133n6R9 FHLB DEB 06/06/2008 5 303000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 0 9996900000 0.00368264 CITIBANK 49,984,500 00 184,132 00 
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313JXL6VO FHLB DEB 06/06/2008 5 305000 100,000,00Q 00 100,000,000.00 o 9996900000 0 003684:03 CITlBANK 99,969,000 00 368,-403 00 

313JXFJXS FHLB DEB 06/13/2008 5 125000 135,000, 000 00 134,974,692 10 o 9984400000 0 002,56250 CITlBANK 13-4,789,400 00 3-45,937 50 

31HXLEBS FHLB DEB 06/13/2008 5 350000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 1.0003100000 0 00267500 CITlBAN}( 50,015,50Q 00 133.750 00 
Jl3~XLG98 FHLB DEB 06/1a/2008 5.370000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 1 0006300000 0 00193917 CITlBAN"K 100,063,000 00 193,917. 00 

3133XLGAS FHLB DEB 07/18/2008 5 370000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 1.0006300000 0 00193917 CITIBANK 100,063,000 00 193,917 00 

3133XLGC1 FHL8 DEB 07/18/2008 5 370000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 1 0006300000 0 00193917 CITlBANK 100,063,000 00 193,917 00 

31339YVVI FHLB DEB 07/21/2008 3 375000 100,000,000 00 97,920,529 42 0 9806300000 0 01500000 CITIBANK 98,063,000 00 1,500,000 00 

3133xEZP7 FHLB DEB 09/12/2008 5 000000 150,000,000 00 149,845,773 56 0 .9968800000 0 01513889 CITIBANK 149,532,000 00 2,270,833 50 

3133XHHW5 FHLB DEB 09/19/2008 5 100000 150,000,000.00 149,976,090.59 0 9981300000 0.01415000 CITlBANK 149,719,500. 00 2,167,500 00 

3133xCZS5 FHLB DEB 09/26/200B • 250000 43,500,000 00 42,975,874.90 0 9878100000 0 01121528 CITlBANK 42,969,735 00 487,864 68 

3133XDJG7 FHLB DEB 10/14/200B • 500000 63,000,000 00 62,516,6BB 77 0.9906300000 0 00962500 CITlBANK 62,409,690 00 606,375.00 

3133XKRM9 FHLB DEB 11/21/200B 5 000000 300,000,000.00 298,849,500 00 0.9965600000 0 00555556 CITIBANK 298,968,000.00 l,666,66B.00 

313)XHTU6 FHLB DEB 12/12/2008 5 000000 176,000,000.00 175,877,lB2.B7 o 9965600000 0 .00263889 CITIBANK 175,394,560 00 464,444 64 

313:3XJTC2 FHLB DEB 02/02/2009 5 125000 100,000,000.00 99,972,166.04 0 9984400000 0 02121181 CITIBANK 99,844,00000 2,121,181 00 
313:3XL6B4 FHLB DEB 06/04/2009 5 125000 100,000,000 00 99,609,651 98 0 9990600000 0 00384375 CITIBANK 99,906,000.00 384,375 00 
313)XGEQ3 FHLB DEB OB/05/2009 5.250000 100,000,000.00 100,4.53,327 26 1 0015600000 0 02129167 CITlBANK 100,156,000 00 2,129,167 00 

313)XGYT5 FHLB DEB 12/11/2009 5 000000 100,000,000 00 99,891,278 30 0.9956300000 0 00277778 CITIBANK 99,563,000 00 277,77B 00 

023 ~ FHLB DEE 57 5,323,340,000.00 5,316,474,383 89 5,311,619,516.20 66,653,955 84 

Book value 5,316,474,383.89 

AlP 1,040,125.01 

Book + AlP 5,317,514,508 90 
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3128XSCA4 FHLMC DEB 07/06/2007 5 310000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 0 9999600000 0.05678750 CITIBANK 99,9%,000 00 5,678,750 00 

3128XSCPl FHLMC DEB 07/06/2007 5.350000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 0.9999700000 0 05721529 CITlBANK 49,9518,500 00 2,860,764 00 

3128XSCR7 FHLMC DEB 07/12/2007 5 375000 100,000,000 00 100,000, 000 00 0.9999200000 0 05658681 CITlBANK 9!:l,992,OOO.OO 5,658,681 00 

312BXSCMB FHLMC DEB 07/13/2007 5 350000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 0.9999000000 0 05617500 CITlBANK 49,995,000 00 2,808,750 00 

3128XSCS5 FHLMC DEB 07/13/2007 5 380000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 0 9999100000 0.056'19000 CITI8ANK 49,995,500 00 2,8:24,500 00 

3128X5CUO FHillC DEE 07/20/2007 5 375000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 0 9998600000 0.05539236 CITIBANK 49,993,000 00 2,769,618 00 

3128X5E~14 FHl>IC DEB 01/18/2008 5 500000 100,000,000.00 100,356,535 7' 1 0005400000 0 02490278 CITI8ANK 100,054,000 00 2,490,278 00 

3128X:5382 FHl>IC DEB 04/09/2008 5 105000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 0.9977800000 0 01162806 CIT!BANK 49,889,000 00 51]1,403 00 

3128X48D2 

3128X4JY8 

FHl>IC 

FHl>IC 

DEB 

DEB 

06/02/2008 

09/15/2008 
• 350000 

• 625000 

127,000,000 

60,000,000 

00 

00 

126,037,971 

59,642,231 

36 

" 
0.9915000000 

0.9924700000 

0.00350417 

0 01361806 

CITlBANK 

CITIBANK 

125,920,500 

59,548,200 

00 

00 

445,029 

817,083 

59 

60 

3128X4MQl f1D.l.lC DEB 09/19/2008 4.480000 78,000,000 00 77,362,434.54 0 9905000000 0.01269333 CITlBANK 77,259,000 00 990,079 7. 

---------------­ ---------------­ ---------------­ -------------­
007 - FHLMC DEBENTURE 11 815,000,000.00 813,399,173.14 812,640,700 00 27,924,936 93 

Book Value 813,399,173 14 

AlP 0 00 

Book + AlP 813,399,173 14 
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31331QJ81 FFCB DEB 04/15/2008 3 000000 150,000,000 00 146,973,447 8. 0.9821900000 0 00633333 CITlBANK 147,328,500 00 949,999 50 

31331VFB4 FFCB DEB 06/16/200B 5 250000 100,000,000 00 100,280,874 76 0 9993800000 0.00218750 CITlBANK 99,938,000_00 218,750 00 

31331SJKO FFCB DEB 07/15/2008 3 375000 92,000,000 00 90,135,160.00 0 9809400000 0 01556250 CITIBANK 90,246,480.00 1,431,750 00 

313JUD~9 FFCB DEB 11/20/2008 • 875000 25,000,000 00 24,911,511.36 0 9953100000 0 00555208 CITIBANK 24,882,750.0D 138,802.00 

3133UCF7 FFCB DEB 01/05/2009 5 100000 33,000,000.00 33,023,058.75 0 9978100000 0 02493333 CITIBANK 32,927,730 00 822,799 89 

3133ULY6 FFCB DEB 01/22/2009 5 010000 23,925,000.00 23,888,166.63 0 9965600000 0 02212750 CITlBANK 23,842,69F3 00 529,400 44 

31331VW93 FFCB DEB 02/17/2009 5 125000 50,000,000 00 49,834,258 05 0.9984400000 0 01907639 CITlBANK 49,922,000 00 953,819 50 

313 31V'I'G1 FFCB DEB 03/16/2009 5 080000 50,000,000 00 49,995,003 18 0 9978100000 0.01481667 CITlBANK 49,890,500.00 740,833 50 

---------------­ ---------------­ ------------~---

005 - FFCB DEB 8 523,925,000 00 519,041,480.62 518,978,658 00 5,786,15483 

Book Value 519,041,480 62 

AlP 2,055,730 56 

Book + AlP, 521,097,211 18 
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cus:rp SECURITY NAME MATURITY PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE COUPON IND"" SPREAD 1NT DATE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED IN' 
---~--~-- -- .. -----.------------­ ---------­ ----.----------­ ------_.------­ ---------­ -------­ --~------------- ------------­
313~XGZHO FHLB 

313)XKD88 FHLB 

3lnxasE3 FHLB 

313:3XJ5Fl FHLB 

FLTG 

FLTG 

FLTG 

FLTG 

RATE 

RATE 

RATE 

RATE 

04/01/2008 

04/02/2008 

OS/28/2008 

06/18/2008 

20,000,000 00 

150,000,000 00 

30,000,000 00 

,20,000,000 00 

19,994,056 00 

149,948,264 13 

29,983,280.40 

19.990,290.26 

1 0001400000 

o 9999900000 

o 9994900000 

o 9996400000 

5.20000 

5 18938 

5 18000 

5 19000 

3MO 

3MO 

3MO 

3MO 

LlBOR 

LIEOR 

LlBOR 

LlBOR 

,.,. 
18 

17 

07/01/2007 

04/02/2007 

OS/28/2007 

06/18/2007 

CITIIIANK 

CITISANK 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

20,002,800 00 

149,998,500. 00 

29,"984,700 00 

19,992, BOO 00 

0 0' 

1,946,017 5' 
146,766 • 

37,483 3 
313)XKGMI FHLB FLTG RATE 10/16/2008 300,000,000 00 299,933,387.76 o 9999600000 5.20563 3MO LlBOR 15 04/16/2007 CITIBANK 299,988,000 00 3,296,899 0' 

---------------­ ---------------­ ------------­
OS1 - FHLB FLTG RATE 5 520,000,00000 519,849,278 55 519,966,800 00 5,427,166.5' 

Book Value. 519,849,278 55 

AlP 49,146 22 

Book + AlP, 519,898,424 77 
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31331XTM4 FFCB FLTG RATE 09/22/2008 125,000,000.00 124,961,673 42 J 0000300000 5 18000 MeNTHL LIB-14 06/22/2007 CITIBANK 125,003,750 00 161,875 O. 

Book V.alue. 

AlP 

Book + AlP 

101 - FFCB FLTG 

124,981,673.42 

0.00 

124,981,673.42 

RATE 1 125,000,000 00 124,981,673.42 125,003,750.00 161,875 0­
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---------­ ---------­ --------­ ---------------­ -------------­ -------­ ---------------­-----------------------~-

313H6IA9 FHliIC DISC NOTE 08/29/2007 a 000000 500,000,000 00 491,268,333 30 0.9918000000 CITIBANK 495,900,000.00 

313~%LG6 FHIl<C DISC NOTE 09/04/2007 O. 000000 1,000,000,000.00 991,9540,097 16 0.9909000000 CITlBANK 990,900,000.00 

313~96LP6 FHLMC DISC NOTE 09/11/2007 0 000000 200,000,000 00 196,253,633 32 0 9899000000 CITlBANK 197, 9S0, ODO 00 

313~96MEO FHLMC DISC HOTE 09/26/2007 a.000000 200,000,000 00 195,923,888 8S a 9878000000 CITlBANK 197,560,000 00 

31H96NDl FHliIC DISC NOTE 10/19/2007 0 000000 100,000,000 00 98,305,902 78 0 9846000000 CITIBANK 98,460,000 00 

313~96NL3 FJn.l.4:C DI se NOTE 10/26/2007 0 000000 98,000,000.00 96,334,000 00 0.9836000000 CITlBANK 96,392,800.00 

313.3%NP4 FHliIC DISC NOTE 10/29/2007 0 000000 180,000,000.00 176,799,394 45 0.9832000000 CITIBANK. 176,976,000 00 

313~96PLl FHIl<C DISC HeTE 11/19/2007 0.000000 127,000,000.00 124,373,215 66 a 9802000000 CITIBANK 124,485,400.00 

313~96PT4 FIlU<C DISC HOTE 11/26/2007 0.000000 127,000,000.00 124,247,275.00 a 9792000000 CITIBANK 124,358,400.00 

313~96PV9 FHIl<C DISC HOTE 11/28/2007 0.000000 400,000,000 00 391.212,000.00 0.9789000000 CITlBANK 391,560,000.00 

31n96PX5 FHIl<C DISC NOTE 11/30/2007 0 000000 700,000,000 00 684,2a3~666 70 0.9787000000 CITlBANK 685,090,000.00 

313H6XJ7 FHIMC DISC NOTE OS/27/2008 0 000000 200,000,000 00 189,997,333 32 0.9543000000 CITlBANK 190,860,000 00 

313H6XQ1 FH1.MC DI SC NOTE 06/02/2008 0.000000 1,650,000,000.00 1,572,758,472 14 0.9541000000 CITIBANK 1,574,265,000.00 
313,H6XR9 FHliIC DISC HeTE 06/03/2008 0.000000 100,000,000.00 95,325,456.34 a 9539000000 CITlBANK 95,390,000 00 
313,H6YB3 FIlU<C DISC HeTE 06/13/2008 0.000000 200,000,000.00 189,828,222 24 0 9526000000 CITIBANK 190,520,000 00 

313396l'M9 F'HIl>IC DISC HOTE 06/23/2006 0.000000 115,000, 000 00 l09,3H,751.39 0 9512000000 CITIBANK 109,388,000 00 

---------------­
04' - F'HLMC DISC HOTE " 5,897,000,000 00 5,718,179,84568 5,740,085,600 00 

Book value; 5,718,179,845 6' 
AlP 0 00 

Book + AlP, 5,718,179,845. ., 
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313401EHO FHU!C PC POOL #16-0031 (0 11/01/2007 B 250000 5,000,000 00 454 45 1 0021300000 a 2500" CITlBANK 455 .2 6 25 

313401EU1 FHU<C PC POOL #16-0042 (0 04/01/2008 8 750000 5,000,000.00 1,577 80 1 0149500000 8.7500\ CITlBANK 1,601 39 23 03 

313401JG7 FHU!C PC POOL n17-0022 (0 04/01/2008 8 750000 5,000,000 00 2,799.55 1.0149500000 8.7500\ CITlBANK 2,au .• 0 40 83 

313401FCO FHU!C PC POOL #16-0050 (0 06/01/200B 9 000000 5,000,000 00 2,629 25 1.0109600000 9 0000t! CITlBANK 2,65B 07 39.44 

313401FE6 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0052 (0 07/01/200B 9 250000 21,000,000 00 16,456.02 1 0176300000 9 2500" CITlBANK 16,746 14 253 70 

313401FG1 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0054 (0 07/01/2008 9 250000 22,000.000.00 15.564.56 1 0176300000 9 2500" CITIBANK 15,838 96 239 95 

313401FH9 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0055 (0 08/01/2008 9.250000 10,900,000.00 10,330 37 1 0176300000 9.2500\ CITIBANK 10,512 .9 159 26' 

313401FK2 FHU4C PC POOL lt16-0057 (0 08/01/2008 9.250000 3,500,000.00 2,697 21 1 014.8700000 9.2500\ CITIBANK 2,737.32 41 58 
313401FJ5 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0056 (0 09/01/2008 9 250000 28,100,000 00 25,162.43 1.0176300000 9.2500\ CITlBANK 25,606.04 387 92 

31340lFLO F'HlliC PC rooL #16-0058 (0 10/01/2008 9.250000 27,000,000 00 28,741.23 1.0176300000 9 2500t CITIBANK 29,247 94 443 09 

313401FQ9 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0062 (0 10/01/2008 9 500000 65,000,000 00 60,284.90 1 0189800000 9 5000\ CI't'IBAN"K 61,429 11 95. 51 
313401FR7 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0063 (0 10/01/2008 9 500000 45,000,000.00 49,902 30 1 0189800000 9 5000t CITIBANK 50,849 .5 790 12 

313401FN6 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0060 (0 11/01/200B 9 250000 7,000,000.00 9,099 09 1 0176300000 9.2500\ CITlBANK 9,259 51 140 28 

313401FT3 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0065 (0 11/01/2008 9 500000 7,000,000 00 8,974 21 1.0189800000 9 5000\ CITlBANK 9,14.4 5. 142 09 

313401FP1 FHU<C PC POOL #16-0061 (0 12/01/2008 9.250000 5,000,000 00 6,468.05 1.0176300000 9 2500\ CITIBANK 6,582 08 99 72 

313401FVB FHU!C PC POOL #16~0067 (0 12/01/2008 9 750000 5,000,000 00 7,600 25 1.0214900000 9 7500\ CITIBANK 7,763 58 123 50 
313401FY2 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0070 (0 01/01/2009 10 000000 5,000,000 00 7,454 10 1 0413400000 10 0000" CITlBANK 7,762 25 124.24 

313401GA3 FHLMC PC rooL #16-0072 (0 02/01/2009 10 000000 40,000,000.00 40,732 40 1 0413400000 10 0000\ CITIBANK 42,416 28 678 87' 

313401GB1 FHLMC PC POOL #16-0073 (0 02/01/2009 10 000000 15,000,000 00 13,701. 75 1.0413400000 10 OOOOt CITIBANK 14,268 18 228.36 

31H01GC9 FHU<C PC POOL #16-0074 (0 04/01/2009 10 000000 35,500,000 00 50,027.67 1. 0413400000 10 OOOOt CITlBANK 52,095.81 833 79 

313401GE5 FI!Ll4C PC POOL #16-0076 (0 04/01/2009 10 250000 15,000,000 00 16,980.15 1 0458300000 10 2500t CITIBANK 17,758 35 290 08 
313401GF2 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0077 (0 05/01/2009 30 000000 8,000,000.00 9,823 36 1 0413400000 10 0000\ CITlBANK 10,229 46 163 72 

313401GGO FI!Ll4C PC POOL #16-00·78 (0 05/01/2009 30 250000 4,600,000.00 6,602 61 1.0458300000 10.2500t CITlBANK 6,905.21 312 79 

313401GH8 FHU4C PC POOL #16-0079 (0 05/01/2009 30 250000 15,000,000 00 18,045 45 1.0458300000 30 2500t CITIBANK 18,872 47 308 28 
313<lOlGJ4 FI!Ll4C PC POOL #16-0080 (0 05/01/2009 10 500000 10,000,000 00 12,628.90 1 0492100000 10 5000t CITIBANK 13,237 7. 221 01 
313401GKl FI!Ll4C PC POOL #16~0081 (0 06/01/2009 10.250000 12,500,000.00 18,43175 1 0458300000 10 2500t CITIBANK 19,276 48 314.88 

313401GL9 FHU!C PC POOL #16-0082 (0 06/01/2009 10 000000 2,000,000.00 3,387 40 1 0290300000 10.0000t CI'rlBANK 3,482 35 56 '6 
313401GN5 FI!Ll4C PC POOL #16-0084. (0 07/01/2009 10 000000 5,000,000 00 6,667 75 1 0413400000 10.0000" CITIBANK 6,943 39 131 13 
313401GT2 FHU4C PC POOL #16~0089 (0 09/01/2009 30 750000 12,000,000 00 12,627 72 1.0504600000 10 7500t CITIBANK 13,264 91 226 25 

3134.01GU9 FHlJ'lC PC POOL #16-0090 (0 10/01/2009 10 750000 5,000,000 00 7,605 15 1 0504600000 10.7500t CITIBANK 7,988.91 136 26 

~-------------~- ---------------~ 

010 ~ FHll-lC PC 30 451,100,000 00 473,457 83 487,77523 7,691.36 
Book value 473,457 83 

AlP 0 00Boo, + AIP 473,457 B3 

--, 
\.-oJ0) 

--'u 
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362067BMI GNMA POOL #036944 (ORIG F 06/15/2010 12 500000 2,019,503 00 7,884 53 1.0902600000 12.5000," CITlBANK 8,596.19 82 13 

362Q743Z7 GNMA POOL #044016 (ORIG F 10/15/2010 11.500000 1,020,73700 2,828 83 1 0746800000 11 5000t CITIBANK 3,040 09 27 11 

362Q74EW2 GNMA POOL #043349 (CRIO F 10/15/2010 11.500000 975,000 00 2,193 36 1 0746800000 11 5000t CITlBANK 2,357.16 21 0:2 

362Q75AFO GNMA POOL #044106 (ORIG F 10/15/1010 11 500000 1,000,000 00 2,067 16 1.0746800000 11.5000t CITlBANK 2,221 54 19 81 

3620735M6 GNMA POOL #043152 (ORrG F 11/15/2010 12 500000 1,610,000.00 1,145.84 1.0902600000 12 5000," CITlBANK 1,249 26 11 94 

362QS6FD7 GNMA POOL #054164 (ORIG F 08/15/2012 15 000000 3,000,000 00 5,245.02 1 1420700000 15.0000'" CITlBANK. 5,990 18 65 56 

362091YD6 GNMA POOL #059208 (ORIO F 12/15/2012 12.000000 5, 002, 739 00 15,684 69 1 1090500000 12 0000," CITIBANK 17,395 11 156.B5 

362094RH9 GNMA POOL #061688 (ORIG F 01/15/2013 11.500000 1,000,000 00 2,387 59 1 1041100000 11 5000t CITIBANK 2,636.16 22 88 

362092GC6 GNMA POOL #059595 (CRIG F 02/15/2013 11 500000 100,000.00 200 89 1 1041100000 11 5000t CITlBANK 221 80 1.93 

362095U74 GNMA POOL #062706 (ORIG F 02/15/2013 11 500000 1, 003,448.00 14,027.77 1 1041100000 11.5000," CITlBANK 15,488.20 134 43 

362091U63 GNMA POOL #060005 (ORIG F 03/15/2013 11 500000 100,000.00 413.90 1.1041100000 11 5000t CITlBANK 456 99 3 97 

362096WGO GNMA POOL #063647 (ORIO F 03/15/2013 11 500000 995,006 00 14,606.95 1.1041100000 11 5000t CITlBANK 16,127.68 139 98 

362098T47 GNMA POOL #065371 (ORIG F 04/15/2013 11 500000 1,000,000 00 4,316 18 1 1041100000 11 5000" CITIBANK 4,76554 41 36 

362Q91RC6 GNMA POOL #058983 {ORIG F -05/15/2013 11 500000 1,000,000 00 1,985 48 1 1041100000 11.5000t CITlBANK 2,192 19 19 03 

362092R75 GNMA POOL #059910 (ORIG F 05/15/2013 11.500000 2,000,000.00 3,04!L48 1.1041100000 11.5000t CITIBANK 3,366 96 29 22 

362094ST2 GNMA POOL #051730 {ORIG F 05/15/2013 11 500000 1,022,813.00 3,076.48 1.1041100000 11. 5000t CITI8ANK 3,396 77 29 48 

362t03GR8 GNMA POOL #069508 (ORIG F 05/15/2013 11 500000 1,000,000 00 3,542 69 1.1041100000 11 5000t CITlBANK 3,911 52 33 95 

352095HBO GNMA POOL #062326 (ORIG F 06/15/2013 11.500000 1,000,000 00 8,966 01 1 1041100000 11 5000% CITlBANK 9,899 46 85 92 

362t06B88 GNMA POOL fi071163 (ORIO F 07/15/2013 11.500000 1,006,566.00 24,946 57 1 1041100000 11 5000t CITlBANK 27,543 75 239 07 

362t4AHH9 GNMA POOL #100232 (ORIG F 07/15/2013 11 500000 2,000,000.00 12,656 68 1.1041100000 11.5000t CITlBANK 13,974 37 121 29 

3620925D1 GNMA POOL #05991? (ORIG F 08/15/2013 11.500000 1,000,000 00 964 18 1.1041100000 11 5000t CITIBANK 1,064 56 9 2. 
362t02TX3 GNMA POOL #068966 (ORIG F 08/15/2013 11 500000 55,000.00 11 93 1 1041100000 11 5000t CITIBAllK 13.17 o 11 

362t026L4 GNMA POOL #069275 (ORIG F 11/15/2013 12 500000 1,250,000 00 7,79422 1 1087600000 12.5000t CITIBANK 8,641 92 81 19 

362t4EKC8 GNMA POOL #103891 (ORIG F 11/15/2013 12.500000 2,000,000 00 6,471.6:2 1.1087600000 12 5000t CITlBANK 7,175 47 67 41 

362t4F4K5 GNMA POOL #105326 {ORIG F 11/15/2013 12.500000 2,020,000 00 5,11951 1 1087600000 12 5000's CITIBANK 5,676 31 53 33 

362l4F2X9 GNMA POOL #105290 (ORIO F 12/15/2013 12.500000 2,000,000.00 31,451 66 1 1087600000 12 5000" CITIBANK 34-,872 3<ll 327 62 

362142LK5 GNMA POOL #121930 (ORIG F 09/15/2014 12 500000 1,350,00000 :;/,402 21 1 1129600000 1:;/ 5000t CITlBANK 2,673.56 25 02 

36215AHZ8 GNMA POOL #129048 (ORIG F 08/15/2015 11 500000 1,019,894 00 23,366.61 1 1172300000 11 5000t CITlBANK 26,105 88 223 93 

014 - GNMA I 28 38,560,706.00 208,808 04 231,054.14 2,074.BO 

Book Value, 20B,808 04 

AlP 0.00 

Book + AlP 208,808 04 
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CUSIP SECURITY NAME MATURITY PURCHASED RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE INDEX RATE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED IN1 

-------- -------- ---------~------

06050YDU2 BANK OF AMERI CA BN 07/27/2007 02/09/2007 5.33000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0 9999671300 MERRILL 99.996,713 00 2,102,388 

06050YFZ9 BANK OF AMERICA EN OB/03/2007 04/03/2007 5 .28500 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2600 0_9999601100 MERRILL 199.992.022 00 2,613,138 " " 060S0YFX4 BANK OF AMERICA EN 08/29/2007 03/27/2007 5 28000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2600 0.9999121600 MERRILL 199,982.432 00 2,816,000 O( 

06050YGH8 BANK OF AMERICA BN 09/11/2007 04/09/2007 5 30500 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2500 0 9999817700 MERRILL 199,996,354. 00 2,446,194 .4' 

060S0YGYl BANK OF AMERICA EN 09/26/2007 0'/23/2007 5 29500 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5.2500 0 9999802400 MERRILL 99,998.024 00 1,014,875 O( 

060S0YHE' EANK OF AMERICA EN 09/26/2007 04/30/2007 5 30000 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 5.2500 1.0000049600 MERRILL 500,002,480 00 4,563,888 " 
-----~-------------------------- ---------~------ -----------~_. 

076 - BANK NOTE 6 1,300,000,000 00 1,300,000,000 00 1,299,968,025.00 15,556.'86 1] 

BOOk Value 1,300,000,000 00 

ALP o 00 

BOok + AlP 1,300,000,000.00 
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9S970WJU4 ZIONS CD 07/02/2007 02/01/2007 5 32000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0 9999982900 MERRILL 99,999,829.00 2,216,6666" 

98970WKR9 ZIONS CD 07/02/2007 03/23/2007 5.27500 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0 9999981400 MERRILL 99,999,814 00 1.4.65,277.7l 

98970WKC2 ZIONS CD 07/18/2007 02/15/2007 5.31000 100,000,000.00 lOa, 000, 000 00 5.2650 0 9999714500 MERRILL 99,997,145 00 2,006,000 Q( 

93940AWLS WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 07/20/2007 04/18/2007 5.30000 200,QOO,000.00 200,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999582300 MERRILL 199,997,646 00 2,178,S8a 

90531.A87Q UNION BANK CD 07/27(2007 02/22/'JOO7 5.31000 150,aoo,000.00 150,000,000 00 5 2650 0.9999603000 MERRILL 149,994,045 00 2,854,125 OC " 
93940AVC6 WASHINGTON MUTIJAL BANK CD 07/27/2007 02/15/2007 5 32000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2650 o 9999634400 MERRILL 99,996,344 00 2,009,777 7' 
9B970WKL2 ZIONS CD 07/27/2007 02/28/2007 5 28000 100.000,00000 100,000,000.00 5 2650 0 9999424600 MERRILL 99,994,246 00 1, B04., 000 OC 

9B970WPN3 ZIONS CD 08/03/2007 05/01/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5.2600 0.9999843600 MERRILL 99, 99B, 436 00 896,361 1 

93940AVD4 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 08/29(2007 02/15/2007 5 33000 60,000.000.00 60,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999416500 MERRILL 59,996.499.00 1,208,133 3 

93940AWH4 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 08/29/2007 04/17/2007 5 30000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999706200 MERRILL 99,997,062 00 1,104,166 6 
98970WKMO ZIOns CD 08/29/2007 04/24/2007 5 28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2600 0 9999472600 MERRILL 99,994,72600 997,333 3 
98970WPL7 ZIONS CD 08/29/2007 04/30/2007 5.29000 <100, ODD, 000 00 100,000,000.00 5.2600 0 9999708600 MERRILL 99,997,088 00 911,055 5< 

93940AWX9 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 08/31/2007 05/01/2007 5.29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 0.9999881400 MERRILL 99,996,814.00 896,361 1 

93940AWSO WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5.29000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000.00 5 2500 0 9999684300 MERRILL 199,993,686 00 2,027,833 3 

98970wPMS ZIONS CD 09/26/2007 04)30/2007 5.28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,00000 5 2500 0 9999576700 MERRILL 99,995,767.00 909,333.3 

90531.AM94 UNION BANK'CD 09/28/2007 05/04/2007 5 28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 0 9999642200 MERRILL 99,996,422.00 850,666 6 

90531AQ66 UNION BAm: CD 10/01/2007 OS/24/2007 5 29000 120,000,000.00 140,000,000 00 5 2350 1 00006i9800 MERRILL 120,007,797.60 670,066 6 
90531AN85 UNION BANK CD 10/2'9/2007 05/08/2007 5 29000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2250 1 0000771200 MERRILL 200,015,424.00 1,587,000 01 

9053lAT89 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA 10/29/2007 06/26/2007 5.29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5.2250 1.0002003800 MERRILL 100,020,038 00 73,472.2, 

9897QWQV4 ZIONS BANK CD 11/20/2007 06/21/2007 5 32000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1.0003373100 MERRILL 100,033,731 00 147,777.71 

9053lAT22 UNION BANK CD 11/21/2007 06/20/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1 0002200800 MERRILL 100,022, 008 00 161,638 8' 
93940AXM2 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CD 11/30/2007 06/01/2007 5 32000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 :2000 1 0004005400 MERRILL 200,080,10B 00 886,666 .6 
93940AXRl WASHINGTON MUTUAL CD 11/30/2007 06/20/2007 5 33000 200,000,000 00 :200,000,000.00 5 2000 1.0005021100 MERRILL 200,100,422. 00 325,7:22 2 

--------~------- ---------------- ~--------------- ------------­
002 - CD DOMESTIC 23 2,830,000,000.00 2,830,000,000 00 2,830,227,097.60 28,186,325 ° 

Book Value 2,830,000,000 00 

AlP 0.00 

Book + AlP 2,830,000,000.00 
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CUSIP SECURITY NAME 

06416L4D7 BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA Yeo 

0673PIE34 BARCLAYS BANK YCD 

25213EZJl DEXIA BANK BELGIUM YeD 

3837SWCP9 BANK OF ElRELAND yeo 
38375WCS3 BANK OF IRELAND YeD 

78010FXBl ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND YC 

90263KPC6 USS YeD 

90263KPT9 USS YCD 

90263KQM3 USB YCD 

539-HpWL3 LLOYDS BANK yeo 
0556~QJDO BNP PARlBAS yeo 
2615~REJ2 DRESDNER BANK yen 
7801()FYFl ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND YC 

86955FESJ4 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN YCD 

1360~WJQ4 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 

055615"QHJ9 ENP PARIBAS YeD 

0636~96E9 BANK OF MONTREAL yen 
0536QOASl BANK OF MONTREAL yeo 
06731'1N26 BARClAYS BANK YeD 

05731'1Q23 BARCLAYS BANK YeD 

0573PIR22 BARCLAYS BANK yen 
0673PIZCl BARCLAYS BANK YeD 

2025~XHQ9 COMMERZBANK YCD 

22550A3VS CREDIT SU1SSE FIRST aOSTO 

2521~EZM. DEXIA BANK BELGIUM Yeo 

3495GMXA7 FORTIS BANK YeD 

3495GMZR8 FORTIS BANK YeD 

3837SWCX2 BANK OF IRELAND yeo 
3837SW0C7 BANR: OF IRELAND YCD 

78009HV30 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA YCD 

7BOIQFXL9 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTlAND YC 

B3050G4Z9 S-E BANKEN YCD 

8911A,2WV2 TORONTO Il()MINION YCD 

90263KMD7 UBS YCD 

13606WMG2 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 

20259XJD6 COMMERZBANK YCD 

22550~Y74 CREDIT SUISSE YCD 

25213EZP7 DEXIA BANK BELGIUM Yeo 

25213EZR3 DEXIA BANK BELGIUM YCD 

3i956MA53 FORTIS BANK YCD 
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MAnJRITY PURCHASED RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE INDEX RATE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED IN'! 

07/02/2007 03/30/2007 5 29000 200,OOO,OOQ 00 200,000,000.00 5 2650 0.9999987000 MERRILL 199,999,740 00 2,733,1666i 

07/02/2007 03/27/2007 5.29000 95,000,00000 95,002,393 72 5 2650 o 9999986300 MERRILL 94,999,869 85 1,340,133 3: 

07/02/2007 04/02/2007 5.29500 100,000,000 00 100,001,247 22 5 26$0 o 9999989000 MERRILL 99,999,890 00 1,323,750 DC 

07/02/2007 03/19/2007 5 28000 100,000,00000 100, DOD, 000 00 5 2650 o 9999981900 MERRILL 99,999,819.00 1,525,333 3: 

07/02/2007 04/03/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0.9999987800 MERRILL 99,999,878 00 l,307,8055f 

07/02/2007 02/28/2007 5 28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 26$0 0.9999977800 MERRILL 99,999,778 00 l,804,0000C 

07/02/2007 03/15/2007 5 28500 200,000,00000 200,002,515.32 5.2650 o 9999982400 '1ERRILL 199,999,648 00 3,l71,0000C 

07/02/2007 03/23/2007 5.29000 100,000,000 00 100,001,259 10 5 2650 o 9999985500 MERRILL 99,999,855 00 1,469,444 14 

07/02/2007 04/03/2007 5 29500 100,000,000 00 100,002,46740 5 2650 o 9999989200 MERRILL 99,999,892 00 1,309,041.6, 

07/03/2007 04/02/2007 5 29000 90,000,000 00 90,000,000.00 5 2650 o 9999975200 MERRILL 89,999,776.80 l,190,2500C 

07/10/2007 04/06/2007 5.28500 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5.2650 o 999988.4000 MERRILL 99,998,840.00 1,262,527 Ie 

07/17/2007 06/15/2007 5.30000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5.2650 1.0000100200 MERRILL 100,001,002.00 235,555 Sf 

07/18/2007 Oi/18/2007 5 29000 100,000,00000 100,000,000 00 5.2650 0.9999848100 MERRILL 99,998,481 00 1,087,38885 

07/18/2007 04117/2007 5 30000 100,000,000 00 100,001,250 72 5 2650 o 9999891000 MERRILL 99,998,910 DO 1,104,166 6'; 

07/20/2007 02/15/2007 5 31000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999681000 MERRILL 99,996,810 00 2,006,OOO.0( 

07/27/2007 01/30/2007 5.33000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999615200 MERRILL 99,996,152 00 2,250,4H.i4 

07/27/2007 02/26/2007 5.30000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00 5.2650 0.9999554700 MERRILL 199,991,094 00 3,680,555 Sf 

07/27/2007 04/19/2007 5.28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999702300 MERRILL 99,997,023 00 l,070,666.6~ 

07/27/2007 04/13/2007 5.30000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2650 o 9999811200 MERRILL 99,998,112 00 l,163,055.5t 

07/27/2007 04/19/2007 5 30000 100,000,000 00 100,002,711.56 5.2650 0.9999844700 MERRILL 99,998,447 00 1,074, 722 2~ 

07/27/2007 04/23/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2650 0.9999795800 MERRILL 99,997,958 00 1,013,916 6' 

07/27/2007 02/15/2007 5 32500 100,000,000.00 100,001,587 02 5 2650 o 9999669700 MERRILL 99,996,697.00 2,011,666.6' 

07/27/2007 01/30/2007 5 34000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999685500 MERRILL 99,996,855 00 2,254,666.6' 

07/27/2007 04/19/2007 5.29000 125,000, 000 00 125,000,000.00 5.2650 0.9999773500 MERRILL 124,997,168 75 I,3iO,B6B 01 

07/27/2007 04/24/2007 5.28500 200,000,000 00 200,002,575.60 5.2650 o 9999765700 MERRILL 199,995,314 00 1,996,55551 

07/27/2007 02/28/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2650 o 9999495200 MERRILL 99,994,952.00 1,807,n66 

07/27/2007 04/19/2007 5 28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2650 o 9999702300 MERRILL 99,997,023.00 1,070,666 6 

07/27/2007 04/13/2007 5 29250 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999757900 MERRILL 99,997,579 00 1,161,4097 

07/27/2007 04/19/2007 5.29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 o 9999773500 MERRILL 99,997,735 00 1,072,6944' 

0, /27/2007 04/24/2007 5 29000 200,000,000 00 200,002,57556 5.2650 o 9999801400 MERRILL 199,996,028 00 1,998,4444' 

07/27/2007 03/14/2007 5 27000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5.2650 o 9999431500 MERRILL 99,994,315 00 1,595,638.8' 

07/27/2007 01/31/2007 5.35000 100,000,000.00 100,003,166.86 5.2650 o 9999761500 MERRILL 99,997,615.00 2,244,027.71 

07/27/2007 03/23/2007 5.:27000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0.9999481400 MERRILL 99,994,814.00 1,463,888 8' 

07/27/2007 02/09/J007 5.32000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2650 0.9999600800 MERRILL 99,996,008 00 2,098,444 4' 

08/01/2007 04/25/2007 5 28000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 5 2600 o 9999728400 MERRILL 49,998,642 00 491,333 3 

08/01/2007 04/02/2007 5 29500 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5.2600 o 9999703100 MERRILL 99,997,031 00 1,323,750.01 

08/01/2007 03/26/2007 5.28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 o 9999530000 MERRILL 99,995,300.00 1,422,6666 

08/01/2007 0'/25/2007 5 28500 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 o 9999770800 MERRILL 99,997,70S 00 983,5972 

08/01/2007 04/30/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,001,274.26 5 2600 0.9999846400 MERRILL 99,998,464 00 911,055 51 

08/01/2007 04/25/2007 5 29000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2600 o 9999813200 MERRILL 199,996,264 00 1,969,055.5' 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER 

MARKET VALUATION REPORT FOR 06/30/2007 Page#!: 2( 

CUSIP SECURITY NAME MATt)RI TY PURCHASED RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE INDEX RATE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE ACCRUED 1N1 

--------­ ------------------------­ ---------­ ---------~ -------­ ---------------­ ---------------­ ---------­ --_.---------­ -------­ -------------_.­ -------------­
38375WDB9 BANI< OF IRELAND YCD oe/Ol/2007 04/18/2007 5 28500 100,000,000.00 99,998,563.82 5.2600 o 9999724500 MERRILL 99,997,245 00 1,086,361 11 

86959ESV7 SVENSKA YCD 08/01/2007 04/25/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,001,341.80 5 2600 o 9999813200 MERRILL 519,998,132 00 964,527 " 86959ESZB SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN YCD 08/01/2007 05/01/2007 5 29500 100,000,000 00 100,001,260.74 5 2600 0.9999895500 MERRILL 99,998,955 00 897,208 J: 

25153GRL2 

06416L5P9 

DEU'I'SCHE BANK YCD 

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA YCD 

oe/03/2007 

08/15/2007 

04/30/2007 

04/30/:2007 

5 29000 

5.28000 

100,000,000 

100,000,000 

00 

00 

100,001,301 

100,000,000 

30 

00 

5 

5 

2600 

2600 

0.9999836500

° 9999654400 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

99,998,365.00 

99,996,544 00 

911,055 

909,333 

Sf 

3: 

8336P1G87 SOCl:ETE GENERALE YCD 08/15/2007 04/09/2007 5 30000 200, 000, 000 00 200,000,000 00 5 2600 0.9999698600 MERRILL 199,993,972 00 2,443,888 8' 

13170ESL6 CALYON YCD 08/n/2007 04/09/:2007 5.30000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999658700 MERRILL 49,998,293 50 610,972 " 9612~HNT7 WEST PAC YCD 08/28/2007 03/26(2007 5 33000 94,000,000.00 94,014,811.10 5 2600 o 9999911500 MERRILL 93,999,168 10 1, 3419, ~nO.5( 

05252:VWP6 ANZ YCD 08/:29/2007 04/24/2007 5 28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 o 9999472600 MERRILL 99,994,726 00 997,333 3: 

0673P1N59 BARCLAYS BAN!( YCD oa/:29/2007 04/16(2007 5 30000 100,000,000

" 
00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 0.9999693700 MERRILL 99,996,937 00 1,l1a,888.8~ 

1317QE5B8 CALYON YCD 08/29/2007 03/23/2007 5 27000 100, 000, DOD. 00 100,000,000 00 5.2600 o 9998911300 MERRILL 99,989,113 00 1,463,888 8~ 

1317QE5F9 CALYON YCD 08/29/2007 '03/27/2007 5 28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2600 o 9999121600 

°
MERRILL 99,991,216 00 1,408,000.0( 

13606WLQ1 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 08/29/2007 04/12/2007 5.29500 100,000,000.00 100,001,B91.92 5 2600 9999563000 MERRILL 99,995,630 00 1,176,666.6' 

20259XJE4 COMMERZBANK YCD 08/:29/2007 04/09/2007 5.30500 75,000,000 00 75,000,000 00 5 2600 0.9999685800 MERRILL 74,997,643 50 917,322 " 22550A3S2 CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BaSTe 08/29(2007 04/16/2007 5 30500 150,000,000.00 150,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999774000 MERRILL H9, 996, 610 00 1,679,916.6: 

7497?FGM6 RABOBANK YCD 08/29/2007 02/15/2007 5 31000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999097900 MERRlLL 99,990,979 00 2,006,0000( 

7497?PJTB RABOBANK YCD 08/29/2007 04/30/2007 5 27000 200,000,000 00 200,000.000.00 5 2600 0 9999386800 MERRILL 199,987,736 00 1,815,222 " 78009mnl 

78005lHV55 

83050G7FD 

ROYAL BANK 

ROYAL BANK 

S-E BANKEN 

OF CANADA 

OF CANADA 

YCD 

YCD 

YCD 

OB/~9/2007 

OB/29/2007 

08/29/2007 

04/12/2007 

040/30/2007 

04/12/2007 

5.29500 

5 28500 

5 31000 

100,000,000 00 

100,000,000.00 

100,000,000.00 

100,001,891.92 

100,001,651 26 

100,003,783 68 

5 

5 

5 

2600 

2600 

2600 

0 

0 

0 

9999563000 

9999628300 

9999803900 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

99,995,630 

99,996,283 

99,998,039 

00 

00 

00 

1,176,666 6' 

910,194 .'1,180,OOO.0( 

83050G7GB S-E BANKEN YCD 08/29/2007 04/13/2007 5 31000 100,000,000 00 100,003,757.00 5 2600 0 9999816500 MERRILL 99,998,165.00 1,165,250 O( 

8532~FEZ5 STANDARD CHARTERED YCD 08/29/2007 04/11/2007 5.29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5.2600 0 9999470200 MERRILL 99,994,702.00 1,190,250 O( 

85)2{FFE1 STANDARD CHAATERED Yen Oa/29/2007 04/30/2007 5 28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5.2600 0.9999547800 MERRILL 99,995,478 00 909,333 " B69SElESE5 SVENSKA YCD 08/29/2007 04/16/2007 5 29250 100,000,000.00 100,000,919.26 5.2600 0 9999573100 MERRILL 99,995,731 00 1,117,305 Sf 

8911l\2YHl TORONTO DOMINION YCD 08/29/2007 04/25/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2600 0 9999646000 MERRILL 99,996,460 00 984,527 71 

1360Ej:WPYO CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 08/31/2007 06/:22/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2500 1 0000555200 MERRILL 100,005,552 00 132,250 01 

25213EZZ5 DEXIA BANK BELGIUM YCD 08/31/2007 OS/25/2007 5 29500 100,000,000.00 100,001,341 78 5 2500 1 0000275900 MERRILL 100,002,759 00 544,,208 3, 

3837$WDD5 BANI< OF IRELAND YCD 08/31/2007 04/24/2007 5.29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5.2500 0.9999790700 MERRILL 99,997,907 00 999,222 " 539Hpzco LLOYDS BANK YCD 08/31/2007 06/22/2007 5.29500 100,000,000 00 100, 000,962 32 5 2500 1.0000639100 MERRILL 100,006,391 00 132,375 O( 

891lA,2XJ8 TORONTO DOMINION YCD 08/31/2007 03/30/2007 5 29000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000 00 5 2500 0 9999466800 MERRILL 14~,992,OO2 00 2,049,875 O( 

53943FYZO LLDYDS BANK Yeo 09/11/2007 06/21/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2500 1 0000639000 MERRILL 100,006,390 00 146,944.4' 

0525~VWQ4 ANZ YCD 09/26/2007 04/24/2007 5 28000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 5 2500 o 9999466400 MERRILL 49,997,332 00 498,666 6' 

0556GQJH1 ENP PARIBAS YCD 09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 0.9999684300

° 
MERRILL 99,996,843 00 1,013,916 6 

0556GQJMO BNP PARIBAS YCD 09/26/2007 05/04/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,00Q 00 5.2500 9999886800 HERRILL 99,998,86B 00 B52,277 7( 

0641/5MAH9 NOVA SCOTIA YCD 09/26/2007 06/28/2007 5.31000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000 00 5 2500 1 0001376400 MERRILL 150,020,646 00 66,375 0' 
1317()E5T9 CALYON YCD 09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 30000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2500 0 9999920500 MERRILL 99,999,205 00 1,015,B33 3 

1360GWMD9 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANI< OF 09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,OOp,OOO.00 5 2500 0 9999684300 MERRILL 99,996,843 00 1,013,916 6 

20259xJG9 COMHERZ8ANK YCD 09/46/2007 04/23/2007 5.30500 100,000,000 00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 1 0000038600 MERRILL 100,000,386 00 1,016,791.6 

2255()A)Z6 CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTO 09/26/2007 04/23/:2007 5.29500 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5.2500 0.9999802400 MERRILL 99,998,024 00 1,014, B75 0' 
25153G$Ll DE:U'TSCHE BANK YCD 09/26/2007 05/04./2007 5 29000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000 00 5.2500 o 9999886800 MERRILL 199,997,736 00 1,704,5555' 
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3495~MZV9 FORTIS BANK YCD 

5394:1PXJ7 LLOYDS BANK YCD 

7BOOSHV22 ROYAL BANK CANADA Yeo 

78Ql()FYH7 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND YC 

B305()HACl S-E ~ Yeo 

B336I:>lGUB SOCIETE GENERA.LE YCD 

8532UFB7 STANDARD CHARTERED YCD 

85321.FFG6 STANDARD CHARTERED YCD 

B695SFAF3 SVENSKA YCD 

9025~KTC2 USS YCD 

000713FRYl Ami AMRO YCD 

2515~GSaO DEUTScHE BANK YCD 

0536QODF6 BANK OF MO~ YCD 

06416L6MS BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA YCO 

74977FKZ2 RABOBANK yeo 
26156RDTl DRESDNER BANK YCD 

0007eFSA2 ABN AMRO YCD 

OOQ7SFSFl ABN AMRO YCD 

0636QOCZ3 BANK OF MONTREAL YCD 

25153GUG9 DE1.!TSCHE BANK YCD 

8336PIJNl SOCIETE GENERALE YCD 

13170E6X9 CALYON YCD 

22550A7J8 CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTO 

20259XJM6 COMMERZBANK YCD 

830S0BBW6 S-E BANKEN YCD 

8911A2C28 TORONTO DOMINION BANK. YCD 

13606WNX4 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 

05252VWUS ANZ YCD 

26156REPB DRESDNER BANK YCD 

830S0HBPI S-E BANKEN YCD 

05252VWWl ANZ YCD 

Book Value 12,764,088,516.53 

AlP 375,765 00 

Book + AlP 12,764,464,281 53 
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09/26/2007 04}23/2007 5 29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5.2500 o 9999684300 MERRILL 99,996,843 00 1,013,91667 

09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 28000 135,000,000 00 135,000,000 00 5 2500 o 999944BOOO MERRILL 134,992,548 00 1,366,200 00 

09}26/2007 04/23}2007 5 28500 100,000,000 00 100,002,118 20 5.2500 o 9999566100 MERRILL 99,995,661 00 .1,012,958 33 

09/26/4007 04/23/2007 5 28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2500 0.999944BOOO MERRILL 99,994,480.00 1,012,000 00 

09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 30000 50,000,000 00 50,002,118.11 5.2500 o 9999920500 MERRILL 49,999,602 50 507,916 67 

09/26/:2007 04/23/2007 5.29000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 o 9999684300 MERRILL 99,996,843 00 1,013,916 67 

09/26/2007 04/24/2007 5.28000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 5 2500 o 9999466400 MERRILL 99,994,664 00 997,333 33 

09/:26/2007 05/04/2007 5 28000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2500 0.9999550200 MERRILL 99,996,502.00 850,666 67 

09/26/2007 06}28/2007 5 30000 200,000,000 00 200,002,467 32 5.2500 1.0001137900 MERRILL 200,042,758.00 88,333 33 

09/26/2007 04/23/2007 5 29500 100,000,000 00 100,00-1,236.32 5.2500 o 9999B02~OD MERRILL 99, 998, 02~ 00 1,014,87500 

09/28/2007 05/07/2007 5 29000 300,000,000 00 300,000,000.00 5.2500 o 9999940700 MERRILL 299,998,221 00 2,424,583 33 

09/28/2007 05/07/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,001,958.60 5 2500 0.9999940700 MERRILL 99,999,407 00 808,194 44 

10/01/2007 OS/24/2007 5 30000 300,000,000.00 300,000,000 00 5 2350 1.0000900600 MERRILL 300,027,018.00 1,678,333 33 

10/01/2007 OS/24/2007 5 28000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000 00 5 2350 1 0000399000 MERRILL 150,005,985 00 836,000 00 

10}01/2007 OS/24/2007 5 28000 200,000,000 00 200,000,000.00 5 2350 1 0000399000 MERRILL 200,007,980 00 1,114,666 67 

10/26/2007 OS/25/2007 5 31000 100,000,000 00 100,004,182.94 5 2350 1 0001483700 MERRILL 100,014,83700 545,750 00 

10/29/2007 05/08/2007 5 29000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1 0000771200 MERRILL 100,007,71200 793,500 00 

10/29/2007 OS/29/2007 5 30000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5.2250 1 0001625500 MERRILL 100,016,255.00 ,485,833 33 

10/29/2007 OS/21/2007 5 32000 125,000,000 00 125,000,000.00 5.2250 1 0002075300 MERRILL 125,025,941-25 757,361.11 

10/29/2007 OS/25/2007 5 31000 100,000,000.00 100,002,131.24 5 2250 1 0001850600 MERRILL 100,018,506 00 54.5,750.00 

10/29/2007 05/30}2007 5 31000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1.0001976800 MERRILL 100,019,768 00 472,000 00 

11/01/2007 05/30/2007 5 31500 100,000,000.00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1.0002192400 MERRILL 100,021,924 00 472,444 44 

11}01/2007 05/30}2007 5 32000 100,000,000 00 100,000,000 00 5 2250 1 0002359500 MERRILL 100,023,595.00 472,888.85 

11/13/2007 06/11/2007 5 33000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 5.2250 1 0003292800 MERRILL 50,016,464 00 148,055 Sf 

11/20/2007 06/11/2007 5.32500 100,000,000 00 100,002,197.40 5 2250 1 0003267400 MERRILL 100,032,674 00 295,833 33 

11}27/2007 06/27/2007 5 31000 60,000,000.00 60,000,000 00 5 2250 1.0003318700 MERRILL 60,019,91220 35,400 OC 

11/28/2007 06/01/2007 5 32000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000 00 5 2000 1 0003953800 MERRILL 150,059,307 00 665,000 OC 

11/30/2007 06/21/2007 5 32000 100,000,000 00 100,000,00000 5.2000 1 0004640300 MERRILL 100,O,f,6,403 00 147,777 7E 

11}30/2007 06/26/2007 5.31000 115,000,000 00 115,004,901.97 5.2000 1 0004386200 MERRILL 115,050,441.30 84,812 5C 

11/30/2007 06/01/2007 5 33500 150,000,000.00 150,003,692.19 5.2000 1 0004622400 MERRILL 150,069,336 00 666,875 DC 

12/27/2007 06/28}2007 5 31000 200,OaO,OOO.00 200,000,000.00 5.2000 1 0005210100 MERRILL 200,104,402 00 88,500.0C 

001 - CD FOREIGN 111 12,764,000,000 00 12,76~,OBB,516 53 12,764,389,13975 127,370,61712 

\ 
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066DP-lU25 BANK OF AMERICA CP 07/0'4/2007 0.000000 300,000,000 00 295,233,333 36 0.0528 1 MERRILL 299,956,041 67 

06945Mli20 BARTON CAPITAL CORP CP 07/02/2007 0.000000 50,000,000 00 49,643,388 89 0 0528 1 MERRILL 49,992,673 61 

07389:8025 

17307SU26 

BEAR STEARNS CP 

CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 

07/02/2007 

07/02/2007 

0.000000 

0.000000 

100,000,000 

200,000,000 

00 

00 

98,422,527 

195,853,000 

78 

00 

0 

0 

0528 

0528 

1 

1 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 
99,985,347 " 

199,970,694 .. 
2223PIU20 COUNTRYWIDE FINANCIAL COR 07/02/2007 0 000000 75,000,000 00 74,263,000 00 0 0528 1 MERRILL 74,989,010 42 

36959JU27 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 07/02/2007 0 000000 400,000,000 00 393,195,277.78 0.0528 1 MERRILL 399,941,388 89 

59018kU25 MERRILL LYNCH CP 07/0?-/2007 0 000000 100,000,000.00 99,389,833.34 0.0528 1 MERRILL 99,985,347 22 

64351QU27 NEW CENTER ASSET TRUST CP 07/02/2007 0 000000 150,000,000.00 Ho9,933,000.01 o 0528 1 MERRILL 149,978,020 83 

89233llU28 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDI T CORP 07/02/2007 0 000000 300,000,000.00 294,280,000.02 0.0528 1 MERRILL 299,956,041 67 

97342kU22 WINDMILL FUNDING CORP CP 07/02/2007 0 000000 335,000,000 00 332,405,213 89 o 0528 1 MERRILL 334,950,913 19 

17307SU34 CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 07/03/2007 0 000000 150,000,000 00 148,90B,333 33 o 0528 2 MERRILL 149,956,041 67 

12619tJu5B CRC nmouro CORP CP 07/05/2007 0 000000 100,000,000 00 99,475, 000 00 a 0528 4 MERRILL 99,941,388 8' 
7528A3U52 RANGER FUNDING COMPANY LL 07/05/2007 0.000000 115,000,000 00 114,079,361 11 0.0528 , MERRILL 114,932,597 22 

173078U67 CITI(;ROUP FUNDING INC CP 07/06/2007 0.000000 150,000,000.00 148,842,833 34 o 0528 5 MERRILL 149,890,104 17 

06945Mu95 BARTON CAPITAL CORP CP 07/09/2007 o 000000 155,000,000.00 154,769,652 76 0.0528 8 MERRILL 154,818,305 .56 

2223PlU95 COUNTRYWIDE FINANCIAL COR 07/09/2007 0 000000 100,000,000 00 99,076,000.00 0 0528 8 MERRILL 99,882,777 78 
06945MUA2 BARTON CAPITAL CORP CP 07/10/2007 0 000000 75,000,000.00 74,714,000 00 0 0528 9 MERRILL 74,901,093.75 

17307SUA8 CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 07/10/2007 0 000000 175,000,000 00 173,982,861 12 0 0528 9 MERRILL 174,769,218 75 

2546RIUM DISNEY [WALT) co CP 07}10}2007 0 000000 40,000,000 00 39,922,433 33 0 0528 9 MERRILL 39,947,250.00 

4042FIUA5 HSBC FINANCE CORP CP 07/10/2007 0 000000 250,000,000 00 249,451,041.65 0.0528 9 MERRILL 249,670,312.50 

42823KUA8 HEWLETI' PACKARD CO CP 07/10/2007 0 000000 68,000,000 00 67,612,513.33 0 0528 9 MERRILL 67,910,325 00 

4662JlUA6 JP MORGAN CHASE AND co cp 07/10/2007 0 000000 250,000,000 00 249,231,458.35 0 0528 9 MERRILL 249,670,312 50 

64351QUA9 NEW CENTER ASSET TRUST CP 07/10/2.007 0 000000 HoO,OOO,OOO.OO 139.753.133 33 0 05:2.8 9 MERRILL 139,B~5,375.00 

70017FQA6 PARCO CP 07/10/2007 0.000000 75,000,000.00 74,572,625 00 0 0528 9 MERRILL 74,901,093.75 

0660PIUB5 BANK OF AMERICA CP 07/11/2007 0.000000 200,000,000.00 196,435,125 00 0 0528 10 MERRILL 199,706,944 44 

36959JUB7 GENERAL ELECI'RIC CAP CORP 07/11/2007 0.000000 80,000,00000 79,212,711.11 0.0528 10 MERRILL 79,882,777 78 

42823laJB6 HEWLETT PACKARD CO CP 07/11/2007 0.000000 40,000,000 00 39,766,222.22 0 0528 10 MERRILL 39,941,388 89 
64351QUB7 NEW CENTER ASSET TRUST CP 07/11/2007 a 000000 100,000,000 00 97,992,222.22 0 0528 10 MERRILL 99,853,472 22 

70017FUB4 PARCO CP 07/11/2007 0.000000 36,000,000 00 35,789,600 00 0 0528 10 MERRILL 35,947,250 00 

066DP1UC3 BANK OF AMRRI CA CP 07/12/2007 0 000000 250,000,000.00 245,724,638 88 0 0528 11 MERRILL 249,597,048.61 

07389BUC3 BEAR STEARNS CP 07/12/2007 0 000000 200,000,000 00 196,540,000 00 0 0528 11 MERRILL 199,677,638.89 

17307SUC4 CITIGROUP FUNDING INC cp 07/12/2007 0 000000 300,000,000 00 297,186,388 88 0 0528 11 MERRILL 299,516,458.33 

2546RIUCO DISNEY (WALT) co CP 07/12/2007 0.000000 25,000,000 00 24,944,062.50 0 0528 '11 MERRILL 24,959,704.86 

36959JUC5 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 07/12/2007 0.000000 200,000,000 00 197,477,000 00 0 0528 11 MERRILL 199,677,638.89 

64351QUC5 NEW CENTER ASSET TRUST CP 07/12/2007 o 000000 60,000,000.00 59,815,900 00 0.0528 11 MERRILL 59,903,291 67 

65475MUC2 NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE C 07/12/2007 0 000000 70,000,000.00 69,771,566 66 0 0528 11 MERRILL 69,887,173.61 

0660PIUDI BANK OF AMERICA CP 07/13/2007 0 000000 100,000,000 00 97,754,652.78 0 0528 12 MERRILL 99,824,166 67 

1247P3UD2 CAFCO CP 07/13/2007 0.000000 100,000,000.00 98,867,916.68 0.0528 12 MERRILL 99,824,166 67 

17307SUD2 CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 07/13/2007 0 000000 100,000,000.00 99,635,069 44 0.0528 12 MERRILL 99,824,166 67 
2223PIUD6 COUNTRYWIDE CP 07/13/2007 a 000000 50.000,000 00 49,626,708 33 o 0528 12 MERRILL 49,912,083 33 
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254GRIUD8 DISNEY (W'ALT) CO CP 07/13/2007 a 000000 60,000,000 00 59,874,233 33 o 0528 12 MERRILL 59,B94,500 00 

349~JMVD5 FORTUNE BRANDS 

JOn 7FUDO PARCO CP 

CP 07/13/2007 

07/13/2007 

o 000000 

° 000000 

25,000,00000 

41,000,000 00 

2f, 712, .916 67 

40,748,396.67 

0.0528 

0.0528 

12 

12 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

24,956,041 67 

40,927,908.33 

BS6()2UtJG3 TlIUNDER BAY CP 07/16/2007 a 000000 141,000,000 00 140,357,705.83 0.0528 15 MERRILL 140,690,093 75 

75213AJUH6 RANGE:R FUNDING COMPANY LL 07/17/2007 0.000000 330,000,00000 328,693,200 00 o 0528 16 MERRILL 329,226,333 33 

1247P3UJ9 CAECO CP 07/18/2007 a 000000 150,000,000.00 148,756,687 50 o 0528 17 MERRILL 149,626,354 17 

2223PIUJ3 COUNTRYWIDE FINANCIAL COR 07/18/2007 a 000000 95,000,000.00 93,719,347 22 o 0528 17 MERRILL 94,763,357 64 

3496JMVJ2 FORTUNE BRANDS CP 07/18/2007 o 000000 25,000,000 00 24,723,95833 o 0528 17 MERRILL 24,.937,72569 

06915MUKO BARTON CAPITAL CORP CP 07/19/2007 a 000000 265,000,000 00 263,915,855.54 0.0528 18 MERRILL 264,301,062 50 

1261SlUUL3 CRe FUNDING COMPANY CP 07/20/2007 o 000000 100,000,000 00 98,882,430.56 a 0528 19 MERRILL 99,721,59722 

7D017FUL2 PARCO CP 07/20/2007 o 000000 67,000,000 00 66,714,-485.95 o 0528 19 MERRILL 65,813,47014 

679S3UUP6 OLD LINE FUNDING CP 07/23/2007 o 000000 151,000,000.00 150,379,893 34 o 0528 :2::2: MBRRILL 150,513,234.72 

70017FUQl PARCO CP 07/24/2007 a 000000 76,000,000.00 75,687,302 2:2: 0.0528 23 MERRILL 75,743,86944 

42B:?3KURl 

0660PIUT5 

HEWLETT 

BANK OF 

PACKARD CO CP 

AMERICA CP 

07/25/2007 

07/27/2007 

o OOODOO 

o 000000 

150,000,000 

200,000,000 

00 

00 

149,254,833.33 

195,464,444.44 

0.0528 

° 0528 

.:24 

26 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

149,472,50000 

199,238,055.56 

65475MUTS NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE C 07/27/2007 a 000000 30,000,000 00 29,866,:2:50 00 o 0528 26 MERRILL 29,885,708 33 

17307SV1? CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 08/01/2007 o 000000 -400,000,000 00 395,014,72220 o 0527 31 MERRILL 398,184,777 78 

2223PIVll COUNTRYWIDE 

28100MV15 EDISON CP 

FINANCIAL COR 08/01/2007 

08/01/2007 

a 000000 

° 000000 

50,000,000.00 

100,000,000.00 

49,126,666 66 

98,38:2:,222.22 

0.0527 

0.0527 

31 

31 

M£RRILL 

MERRILL 

49,773,09722 

99,546,194 44 

B9233HV19 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP OB/Ol/2007 a 000000 150,000,000 00 147,594,999 99 o 0527 31 MERRILL 149,319,291 67 

12619W24 CRe FUNDING COMPANY CP 08/02/2007 o 000000 200,000,000 00 197,796,000 00 o 0527 32 MERRILL 199,063,111 11 

2546RIV39 DISNEY (WALT) CO CP 08/03/2007 a 000000 24,000,000 00 23,655,693.33 0.0527 33 MERRILL 23,884,060.00 

34963MV35 FORTUNE BRANDS CP OB/03/2007 0'000000 25,000,000 00 24,687,152.78 0.0527 33 MERRILL 24,879,229 17 

12619UVBl CRe FUNDING COMPANY CP OB/08/2007 a 000000 75,000,000 00 74;,441,125.00 o 05:2:7 38 MERRILL 74,582,79167 

17307SV82 CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 08/08/2007 a 000000 100,000,000 00 98,248,861 12 o 0527 38 MERRILL 99,443,722 22 

17307SVDl CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 08/13/2007 o 000000 290,000,000.00 286,f69,250 00 o 0527 "3 MERRILL 288,17-4,53056 

1247P3VE9 

12619WEB 

CAECO CP 

CRe FUNDING CORP CP 

08/H/2007 

08/14/2007 

0.000000 

° 000000 

73,000,000.00 

41,000,000 00 

72,424,030 00 

40,675,895.00 

0.0527 

0.0527 

44 

44 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

72,529,798.89 

40,735,914.44 

073S9BVFS BEAR STEARNS CP OB/15/2007 o 000000 200,000,000 00 198,398,888.88 o 0527 45 MERRILL 198,682,500 00 

17307SVMl CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 08/21/2007 o 000000 50,000,000 00 49,192,666 67 o 0527 51 MERRILL 49,626,708 33 

073S9BVTS BEAR STEARNS OOS INC CP 08/27/2007 0.000000 100,000,000.00 99,094,111 12 a 0527 57 MERRILL 99,165,583.33 

61745BVTl HORGAN STANLEY CP 08/27/2007 a 000000 200,000,000 00 196,475,555 56 0.0527 57 MERRILL 198,331,166.67 

073S9BVU2 

36959JVV2 

BEAR STEARNS COS 

GENERAL ELECI'RIC 

INC 

CAP 

CP 

CORP 

08/28/2007 

08/29/2007 

a 000000

° 000000

° 

100,000,000 

545,000,000 

00 

00 

99,079,500.00 

535,571,500 00 

0.0527 

0.0527 

58 

59 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

99,150,944 44 

540,292,86526 
4.662JIW9 JP MORGAN CRASE AND CO CP 08/29/2007 000000 80,000,000.00 78,954,000 00 a 0527 59 MERRILL 79,309,044 44 
28100MVX6 EDISON CP 08/31/2007 0.000000 

° 
60,000,000 00 59,353,733 33 o 0526 61 MERRILL 59,465,233.33 

36959JVX8 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 08/31/2007 000000 400,000,000 00 395,699,777.76 0.0526 61 MERRILL 396,434,888 89 

6-4351QVX8 

97342KVX3 

89233HW4;2 

NE~ CENTER ASSET TRUST CP 

WINDMILL FUNDING CORP CP 

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 

08/3112007 

08/31/2007 

09/04;/2007 

0.000000 

o 000000

° 000000 

200, 000,000 00 

160,000,000.00 

:2:00,000,000 00 

197,366,055 

157,185,866 

197,250,277 

56 

66 

76 

o 0526 

° 0526 
o 0526 

61 

61 

65 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

MERRILL 

198,217,444.44 

158,573,955 56 

198,100,555 56 
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12'7P]W73 CAFCO CP 09/07/2007 0 000000 100,000,000.00 98,849,013 90 o 0526 68 MERRILL 99,006,444 44 

36959JW74 GENERAL ELE,0'RIC CAP CORP 09/07!200? 0.000000 200,000,000_00 196.874, 000 _00 0.0526 68 MERRILL 198,012,888 89 

06737JWSa BARCLAYS BANK CP 09/26/2007 0 000000 25,000,000.00 li,647,701.39 0.0526 87 MERlULL 24,682,208 33 

17307SXlS CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 10/01/2007 0 000000 600,000,000.00 588,359,111 16 o 0525 92 MERRILL 591,957,666.67 

36959JX16 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL 10/01/2007 0 oaoooo 650,000,000 00 641,123,527 72 ° 0525 92 MERRILL 641,287,472 22 

3BH2UX15 GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC C 10/01/:1:007 0 000000 350,000,000 00 343,660,555 54 o 0525 92 MERRILL 345,308,638 89 
5901SKX14. MERRILL LYNCH CP 10/01/2007 0 000000 125, 000, 000 00 122,634,722 22 o 0525 92 MERRILL 123,324,513.89 

97342KXll WINDMILL FUNDING CORP CP 10/01/2007 0 000000 300,000,000 00 295,1310,708 34 o 0525 92 MERRILL 295,978,833 33 

369SgJXF5 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 10/15/2007 0 000000 150,000,000.00 147,503,541 66 0.0525 106 MERRILL 147,683,458.33 

17307SXHO CITIGROUP FUNDING INC CP 10/17/~007 0 000000 200,000,000.00 196,542,366 88 o 0525 108 MERRILL 196,853,000 00 
06737JXV2 BARCLAYS BANK CP 10/29/2007 0.000000 200,000,000.00 196,371,527.76 0.0524 120 MERRILL 196,510,000 00 

24422MXVS JOHN DEERE aPITAL CORP C 10/29/2007 0.000000 74,000,000.00 72,658,750.00 0.0524 120 MERRILL 72,708,700.00 

4662JIXV7 JP MORGAN CHASED AND CO C 10/29/2007 0 000000 85,QOO,000.00 83,502, III 11 o 0524 120 MERRILL 83,516,750 00 

--------_.----~- ---------------­
003 - COMMER PAPER 93 14,552,000,000 00 14,375,797,759 63 14,471,656,844.17 

Book Value 14,375,797,759.63 

AlP o 00 

Book + AlP 14,375,797,759 63 
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929903AHS WACHOVIA CORP FR BOND 07/20(2007 10,000,000 00 10,003,565 A. 1 0000300000 5.403500 3>10 LlBOR + 8 04/23/2007 CITIBANK 10,000,300 00 104,170 83 

a9233PYNO TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT COR 06/05/2008 25,000,000 00 25, aoa, 000 00 1 0004300000 5 30500 5 5 06/05/2007 CITIBANK 25,010,750 00 95,78~ 72''''' LrBOR 

22238HEK2 COUNTYRYWIDE FINANCIAL 06/18/2008 20,000,000 00 20,002,331 73 1 0000100000 5 47000 + 11 06/18/2007 CITlBANK. 20,000,200.00 39,505 56''''' LIBOR 

222:)8HCVD COUNTRyWI DE FINANCING C 09/02/2008 20,000,000 00 20,007,960 00 1.0003500000 5 51000 300 LlBOR + 15 OS/29/2007 CITlBANK 20,007,000 00 101,016 67 

H912L2V2 CATERPILlAR FIN SER COR 10/28/2008 15,000,000 00 15,000,000 00 1.0008200000 5 42500 300 LIBOR + 7 04/30/2007 CITIBANK 15,012,300 00 140,145 83 

892)3PF68 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT COR 11/17/2008 30,000,000 00 30,000,000.00 0.9998400000 5.30000 'Me LlBOR 6 05/15/2007 CITIBANK 29,995,200 00 207,583 33 

2223BHAWO COUNTRyWIDE FINANCIAL C 12/19/2008 9,000,000 00 9,018,737.23 1 0002500000 5.63000 LIBOR + 27 06/19/2007 CITlBANK 9,002,250.00 16,890 00'MO 
----------~-----

024 - CORP FLTNG RATE 7 129, 000, 000 00 129,032,594 OS 129,028,000' 00 705,096 94 
Book value 129.032,594 05 

AlP a 00 

Book + AlP.' 129,032,594.05 
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060S0SAW4 BANK OF AMERICA CB 01/15/200B 01/03/2007 5,000,000 00 4,941,22054 0.9919700000 3.875000 166 CITIBANK 4,959,85000 89,340 28 

24402:t. 7BJ3 JOHN DEERE CAP CORP C8 01/15/2008 10/13/2006 20,000,000.00 19,189,200 00 o 9521800000 3 900000 166 CITlBANK 19,843,600.00 359,666 67 

4662SHl\V2 JP MORGAN CHASE 02/01/200B 04/23/2007 15,000,000.00 14,852,80983 o 9915100000 4 000000 150 CITlBANK 14.,872,650.00 250,000 00 

3696~GP57 GENERAL E~CTRIC CAP CORP 03/04/200B 11/21/2006 20,000,000.00 19,B03,420.91 o 9922900000 4 125000 117 CITlBANK 19,B45,800.00 268,125 00 

892nPA71 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 03/11/200B 01/11/2007 40,000,000 00 40,000,000.00 0.9971600000 5.185000 170 CITIBANK 39,886,400 00 979,388 89 

D66DSOCU7 BANKAMERlCA CORP BONDS 

949716EX5 WELlS FARGO AND CO 

a923~PDa6 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 

Ot-/Ol/200B 

04/04/200B 

0t-/1B/200B 

11/OB/2006 

10/23/2006 

04/18/2006 

B,OOO,OOO 

5, 000, 000 

20,000,000 

00 

00 

00 

8,077,16234 

4,915,923 29 

20,000,000 00 

1.0053900000 

o 9855600000

° 5978600000 

6.250000 

3 500000 

5 250000 

'0.7 
74 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

CITIBANK 

8,043,120 00 

4,927,800.00 

19,951,200 00 

125,000.00 

42,291 67 

215,833 33 

0642~AAW3 BANe ONE CORP 06/30/2008 OS/24/2007 9,300,000 00 9,034,164 00 o 9729000000 2 625000 1 CITtBANK 9,01l.7,970 00 67B 13 

0642)AAN3 BANK ONE CORP CB 08/01/2008 06/15/2007 12,500,000 00 12,566,475.00 1.0058500000 6.000000 150 CITIBANK 12,573,125 00 312,500.00 

929903AC5 WACHOV1A CB OB/15/2008 OS/24/2007 14,175,000 00 13,877,662 36 0.9792400000 3.500000 136 CITlBANK 13, SS4, 643 96 187,477 89 

8923)PB62 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 09/02/2008 01/18/2007 15,000,000.00 15,000,000 00 o 9955100000 5 210000 11. CITIBANK 14,932,650 00 258,329.17 

172967CH2 CITIGROUP INC CORPORATE E 02/09/2009 06/15/2007 46,410,00000 45,052,501 50 o 9139500000 3.625000 142 CITlBANK 45,201,019.50 663,598 54 

3696~GR4a GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 09/01/2005 01/3012007 12,150,000 00 11,852,104.63 0.9757900000 4.125000 120 CITlBANK 11,855,848.50 167,062 50 
3696~GZ31 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAP CORP 10/27/2009 01/30/2007 15,000,000 00 15,009,437.56 a 9979100000 5 250000 64 CITIBANK 14,968,65000 140,000 00 

004 - CORPORATE BONDS 15 257,539,000 00 254,778,688 02 25.,800,326.96 4,059,292 06 
Book Value. 254.776, GSB 02 

AlP 1,236,783.10 

Book + AlP. 256,017,4071.12 
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SYS03~925 STOCKMANS BANK TO 07/05/2007 5.050000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 5,000,000.00 

SYS03~931 1ST CENTURY BANK NA TO 07/05/2007 5 070000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 10,000,000 00 

SYS03~932 CATHAY BANK TD 07/05/2007 5 0;30000 38,000,000 00 38,000,000 00 1 0000000000 38,000,000 00 

SYS03l933 MALAGA BANK TO 07/05/2007 5.090000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 1.0000000000 5,000,000 00 

SYSOn935 COMMERCEWEST BANK NA 'ID 07/06/2007 5 070000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 5,000,000 00 

SYS03~553 TRANS PACIFIC NATIONAL nA 07/11/2007 5 170000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1.0000000000 1,000,000 00 

SYS03~011 BANK OF THE WEST TO 07/11/2007 5 070000 134,000,00000 134,000, 000.00 1. 0000000000 134,000,00000 

SYS03<020 COMERICA BANK TO 07/11/2007 5 060000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

SYS03<022 COMMONWEALTH BUSINESS BAN 07/11/2007 5,040000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 5,000,000.00 

SYS03<041 COMMUNITY BANK TO 07/11/2007 5.070000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000 00 1 0000000000 15,000,000 00 

SYS03~047 EAST WEST BANK TO 07/11/2007 5 060000 42,000,000 00 42,000,000.00 1.0000000000 42,000,000 00 

SYS03~050 GREA'I'ER BAY BANK NA TO 07/11/2007 5 060000 40,000,000 00 40,000,000.00 1 0000000000 i.O,OoO,OOO.oO 
SY803~059 MELLON 1ST BUSINESS BANK 07/11/2007 5 070000 75,000,000 00 75,000,000 00 1 0000000000 75,000,000.00 

SYS03~064 MERIWEST CREDIT UNION TO 07/11/2007 5.080000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 10,000,00000 

SYS03~068 MISSION COMMUNITY BANK TD 07/11/2007 5 070000 2,500,000.00 2,500,000 00 1.0000000000 2,500,000 00 

SYS032076 SAFE CRED1T UN10N TD 07/H/2D07 5 070000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1.0000000000 5,000,000 00 

SYS03~079 WESCOM CENTRAL CREDIT UNI 07/11/2007 5 090000 65,000,000 00 65,000,000.00 1.0000000000 65,000,000 00 

SYS03~081 WESTAMERICA BANK TD 07/11/2007 5 060000 65,000,000 00 65,000,000 00 1 0000000000 65,000,000.00 

SYS034083 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TD 07/11/2007 5 040000 19,000,000.00 19,000,000 00 1.0000000000 19,000,000 00 

SYS031563 MID-STATE BANR TO 07/12/2007 5 170000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 5,000,00000 

SYS031564 ONEUNITED BANK TD 07/12/2007 5 190000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 10,000,000.00 

SYS031566 PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK TD 07/12/2007 5 170000 25:000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000 00 

SYS032087 AMERICA CALIFORNIA BANK T 07/12/2007 5 020000 6,000,000 00 6,000,000 00 1 0000000000 6,000,000 00 

SYS034088 BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERI 07/12/2007 5 080000 24,000,000 00 24,000,000 00 L 0000000000 24,000,000 00 

SYS032094 BROADWAY FEDERAL BANK TO 07/12/2007 5 070000 8,500,000.00 8,500,000 DO 1.0000000000 8,500,000 00 

SYS032095 COMMUNITY BANK TO 07/12/2007 5 070000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 L 0000000000 20,000,00000 

SYS032097 FIVE STAR BANK TO 07/12/2001 5 040000 12,000,000 00 12,000,000.00 1 0000000000 12,000,000 00 

SYS032099 INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 07/12/2007 5 070000 3,500,000 00 3,500,000 00 1 0000000000 3,500,000.00 

SYS032101 ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS BA 07/12/2007 5 020000 4,000,000.00 4,000,000 00 1 0000000000 4,000,000 00 

SYS032102 SHINRAN BANK AMERICA Tn 07/12/2007 5.070000 4,300,000.00 4,300,000.00 1.0000000000 4,300,000.00 

SYS032105 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TD 07/12/2007 5 060000 120,000,000 00 120,000,000.00 1.0000000000 120,000,000 00 

SYS031580 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA 07/13/2007 5.170000 175,000,000 00 175,000,000.00 1 0000000000 175,000,000 00 

SYS031581 wASH!NGTON MUTUAL BANJC FA 07/13/2007 5 180000 105,000,000 00 105,000,000.00 1 0000000000 105,000,000 00 
SYS032108 CHINATRUST BANK USA TO 07/13/2007 5 080000 40,000,000 00 40,000,000 00 1 0000000000 40,000,000.00 

SYS032109 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TD 07/13/2007 5 080000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 25,000,000 00 

SYS032112 DIABLO VALLEY BANK TO 07/13/2007 5 070000 4,500,000 00 4,500,000.00 1 0000000000 4,500,000 00 

SYS032113 EAST WEST BANK TO 07/13/2007 5.060000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 50,000,000 00 

SYS032115 OHNI BANK NA TO 07/13/2007 5 050000 2, 000, 000.00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 2,000,000 00 

SYS032117 ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS SA 07/13/2007 5 020000 6,000,000 00 6,000,000 00 1.0000000000 6,000,000 00 

SYS03211B PREMIER AMERICA CREDIT UN 07/13/2007 5 080000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000.00 1 0000000000 20,000,000.00 
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SYSO~2119 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CALI 07/13/2007 5 070000 3,000.000 00 3,000,000 00 1 0000000000 3,000,000 00 

SYSO~2120 WESCOM CENTRAL CREDIT UN! 07/13/2007 5.100000 25.000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

SYSO~2121 WESTAMERlCA BANK TO 07/13/2007 5.070000 60,000,000.00 60,000,000 00 t 0000000000 60,000,000 00 

SYSO~23B9 XEROX FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 07/16/2007 4 700000 7.000,UOO 0·0 7,000,000.00 t 0000000000 7,000,000 00 

SYSO~1586 UNITED SECURITY BANK TO 07/18/2007 5 170000 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 1 0000000000 40,000,000 00 

5Y50.)2125 LUTHER BURBANK SAVINGS TO 07(18(2007 5 050000 25,000,00000 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000 00 

SYSO~2127 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 07/18/2007 5.050000 50,000,000 00 50,000, DOD. 00 1 0000000000 50,000,000.00 

SYSO~2128 ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS 8A 07/18/2007 5 010000 8,000,000 00 a,ooo,OOO.OO 1 0000000000 B,OOO,OOO 00 

SYS032130 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CALI 07/16/2007 5.050000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1 ....0000000000 5,000,000 DO 
SYS0315B9 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA 07/19/2007 5.200000 75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 1 0000000000 75,000,000 00 

SYSOHS97 MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK 0 07/19/2007 5 200000 2,000,000.00 ~,OOO,OOO 00 1.0000000000 2,000,000 00 

SYSO~2139 ~THAY BANK TO 07/1.9/2007 5 040000 25,000.000 00 25, DOD, 000 00 1.0000000000 25,000,00000 

SYSD)2140 CHlNATRUST BANK USA TO 07/19/2007 5 050000 55,000,000 00 55,000,000 00 1 0000000000 55,000,00000 

SYSO)2141 COMERICA BANK TO 07/19/2007 5 040000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 50,000,000 00 

SYS032142 FAR EAST NATIONAL BANK TO 07/19/2007 5 050000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 50,000,000 00 

SYS032145 MERlWEST CREDIT UNION TO 07/19/2007 5 060000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 5,000,000.00 

SYS032152 WESTAMERlCA BANK TO 07/19/2007 5 040000 65,000,000 00 65,000,000 00 1.0000000000 65,000,000.00 

SYS032153 XEROX FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 07/19/2007 5 060000 10.000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 10.000,000 00 

SYS031599 LUTHER BURBANK SAVINGS TO 07/20/2007 5.200000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

5Y5031600 CAL STATE 9 CREDIT UNION 07/20/2007 5 180000 10,000, 000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 10,000,000 00 

SYS031602 METROPOLITAN BANK TO 07/20/2007 5 180000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000 00 1.0000000000 1,000,000 00 

SYS031603 NEIGHBORHOOD NATIONAL BAN 07/20/2007 5 200000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 2,000,000.00 

SYS032150 MANUFACTURERS BANK TO 07/20/2007 5 030000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

SYS032166 BROADWAY FEDERAL BANK TD 07/25/2007 5.040000 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00 1 0000000000 6,500,000 00 

SYS032168 DIABLO VALLEY BANK TO 07/25/2007 5 030000 1,500,000.00 1,500,000 00 1.0000000000 1,500,000 00 

SYS032169 FIVE STAR BANK TO 07/25/2007 5 010000 2,000.000 00 2,000,000 00 1.0000000000 2,000,000 00 

SYS03217Q GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION TO 07/25/2007 5 0)0000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

SYS032171 LA JOLLA BANK FSB TO 07/25n.007 5 030000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 ,1 0000000000 10,000,000.00 

SYS032172 MECHANICS BANK TD 07/25/2 007 5.040000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 20,000,000 00 

SYS032173 MISSION CO~TY BANK TD 07/25/").007 5 040000 2,500,000 00 2,500,000 00 1.0000000000 2,500,000.00 

SYS032174 PACIFIC COMMERCE BANK NA 07(25(2007 5 060000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 5,000,ooa 00 

SYS032175 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TO 07/25/2007 5 030000 ~O,OOO,OOO_OO 40,000,000 00 1 0000000000 40,000,000 00 

SYS03161S AMERICAN ~IVER BANK TD 07/26/2007 5.220000 1,500,000.00 1,500,000 00 1 0000000000 1,500,000.00 
SYS031620 METROPOLITAN BANK TD 07/26/2007 5.200000 1_500,000 00 1,500,000.00 1 0000000000 1,500,000.00 

SYSOJ1623 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CALI 07/26/2007 5 200000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000 00 1.0000000000 3,000,000 00 

SYS03217S ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS BA 07/26/2007 4 980000 4,000,000.00 4,000,000 00 1 0000000000 4,000,000 00 
SYS0321BO WESCOM ~ CREDIT UNIT 07/26/2007 5 050000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 25,000,000.00 

SYS031628 COMERICA SANK TO 07/27/2007 5 220000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 50,000,000.00 
SYSQ)1630 FIRST FUTURE CREDIT ~ON 07/27/2007 5 240000 7,000,000.00 7,000,000 00 L 0000000000 7,000,000 00 
SYSO)1631 HANHI BANK TO 07/27/2007 5 200000 10,000,000 00 10.000,000 00 1 0000000000 10,000,000 00 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COSIP 

SYS03J.634 

SYSOnlS8 

SYS032189 

SYS03~192 

SYS03<193 

SYS03.H95 

SYS0316S3 

SYS03:J..655 

SYS03:t661 

SYS031.662 

SYS03:L663 

SYS03~197 

SYS03~199 

SYS03~200 

SYS03).202 

SYSD3.:]2D3 

SYS03<204 

SYS03~205 

SYS03:\!206 

SYSOn207 

SYS03~20a 

SYS03~209 

SYS03:2211 

SYS03~212 

SYS031666 

SYS03167Q 

SYS031671 

SYSOJJ21B 

SYS032220 

SYS031676 

SYS031678 

SYS0316BO 

SYS0322:23 

SYS032224 

SYS032225 

SYS032226 

SYS032228 

SYS03222:9 

SYS031686 

SYS0316B7 

SECURITY NAME: 

RIVER CITY BANK TO 

BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERI 

BANK OF THE WEST TO 

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK 

MECHANrCS BANK TD 

WESTAMERlCA BANK TO 

SUMMIT STATE BANK TO 

EL DORADO SAVINGS BANK TO 

NARA BANK NA TO 

NEIGHBORHOOD NATIONAL BAN, 
PACIFIC HESTERN BANK TO 

CATHAY BANK 'ID 

CENTER BANK TO 

CENTER BANK TO 

EL DORAOO SAVINGS BANK Tn 

EVERTRUST BANK TO 

FAR RAST NATIONAL BANK TO 

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK 

LA JOLLA BANK FSB TD 

LA JOLLA BANK FSB TO 

MA.NUFAcruRERS BANK TO 

PREMI ER VALLEY BANK TO 

SHINRAN' BANK AMERICA TO 

U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA 

HANMI BANK TO 

TRANS PA.CIFIC NATIONAL BA 

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA 

MECHANICS BANK TO 

TAMALPAIS BANK TO 

FULLERTON COMMUNITY BANK 

MIRAE BANK TO 

SANTA cu.RA COUNTY FEDERA 

CALIFORNIA BUSINESS BANK 

CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TO 

EAST WEST BANK TO 

MALAGA BANK TO 

PREFERRED BANK TO 

PREM1ER AMERICA CREDIT UN 

BANK OF SACRAMENTO TD 

CATHAY BANK TO 
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MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE 

07/27/2007 5.220000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

07/27/2007 5 030000 16,000,000.00 16,000,000 00 1. 0000000000 

07/27/2007 5 020000 176,500,000 00 176,500,000 00 1 0000000000 

07/27/2007 4 990000 35,000,000 00 35,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

07/27/~007 5 020000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 DO 1 0000000000 

07/27/2007 5 010000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

OB/01/2007 5 220000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/01/2007 5 210000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 1. 0000000000 

OB/01/2007 5 210000 20,000,000.00 20,000, 000 00 1 0000000000 

OS/01/2007 _5 230000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

OS/01/2007 5 210000 4,000,000 00 4,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

08/01/2007 4 980000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/01/2007 4 920000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

OB/01/2007 4 9:20000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

OS/01/2007 4 900000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/01/2007 4.920000 5,000,00000 5,000,000 DO 1.0000000000 

08/01/2007 4 930000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

OB/01/2007 4 900000 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

OB/01/2007 4 920000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

OB/Ol/2007 4 920000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

OB/Ol/2007 ".920000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/01/2007 .. 920000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

OB/01/2007 .. 930000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

08/01/2007 4.920000 100,000,000 00 100, 000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/02/2007 5 200000 40,000,000 00 40,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/02/2007 5 230000 1,000,000 00 1,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/02/2007 5 220000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/02/2007 4 950000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

08/02/2007 4 940000 15,000,000 00 15,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/03/2007 5 200000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

08/03/2007 5 200000 3,000,000.00 3, 000, 000 00 1.0000000000 

08/03/2007 5 200000 7,500,000 00 7,500,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/03/2007 4 950000 5,000,000 00 '5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

08/03/2007 4 950000 30,000,000 00 30,000,000.00 1. 0000000000 

08/03/2007 4 940000 35,000,000.00 35, 000, 000 00' 1 0000000000 

08/03/2007 4 940000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/03/2007 4.920000 4,000,000 00 4,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

OB/03/2007 4.950000 10,000,000.00 10,000, 000. 00 1 0000000000 

08/08/2007 5 200000 1,500,000 00 1,500,000 00 1.0000000000 

08/08/2007 5 200000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

page# 29 

SOURCE FAIR VALUE 

3,000,000 00 

16,000,000.00 

176,500,000.00 

35,000,000 00 

10,000,000 00 

25,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

15,000,000.00 

20,000,000.00 

2,000,000 00 

4,000,000 00 

SO,OOO,OOQ 00 

15,000,00Q 00 

~O,OOO,OOO 00 

5,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

25,000,000 00 

35,000,000.00 

20,000,000.00 

25,000,000 00 

50,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

10,000,000 00 

100,000,000 00 

{O,OOO,OOO 00 

1,000,000 00 

150,000,000 00 

20,000,000.00 

15,000,000 00 

5,000,000.00 

3,000,000 00 

7,500,000 00 

5,000, 000 00 

30,000,000 00 

35,000,000 00 

2,000,000 00 

4,000,000.00 

10,000,000 00 

1,500,000 00 

25,000,000.00 
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SY8031689 FAR EAST NATIONAL EANK TD 06/08/:2007 5 210000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031691 MID-STATE BANK TO 06/06/2007 5 200000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031693 SUMMIT STATE BANK TD 08/06/2007 5 200000 4,000,000 00 4,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031694 WESTAMERlCA BANK TO 08/08/2007 5.200000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032231 EAST WEST BANK TO 06/06/2007 4.910000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032233 MALAGA BANK TO 08/08/2007 4.910000 7,000,000 00 7,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032134 PACIFIC CAPITAL BANK NA T 08/08/2007 4 910000 96,500,000 00 96,500,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032235 PREMIER AMERICA CREDIT UN 08/08/2007 .. 920000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~695 BANK OF EAST ASIA (USA) T 08/09/2007 5.200000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 1. 0000000000 

SYS031697 LA JOLlA BANK FSS TO 08/09/2007 5 200000 15,000,000.00 IS,oaO,DDD.OD I 0000000000 

SYSQ31698 NARA BANX NA TO 08/09/2007 5 180000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031699 OMNI BANK NA TO 08/09/2007 5 180000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031700 OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 08/09/2007 5 180000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031701 SAFE CREDIT UNION TO 08/09/2007 5.210000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~236 CHINATRUST BANK USA TO 08/09/2007 4.940000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS034137 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 08/09/2007 4 930000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~239 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TO 08/09/2007 4 910000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~240 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TO 08/09/:2007 4.910000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031704 COMERICA BANK TO 08/10/2007 5 200000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03:<!230 ORANGE; COUNTY BUSINESS BA 08/10/:2007 .. 880000 8,000,000 00 8,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03:<!242 FIVE STAR BANK TO 08/10/20 07 4 900000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031710 FIRST CALIFORNITA BANK TO 08/15/2007 5 210000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031713 CATHAY BANK TO OB/IS/2007 5 210000' 40,000,000.00 40,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS031714 FIRST CALlFORNITA BANK TO 09/15/2007 5 210000 6,000,000 00 6,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031715 INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 09/15/2007 5.220000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031718 SHINHAN,BANK AMERICA TO 06/15/:2007 5.220000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03<198 FIRST CALIFORNIA BANK TO 08/15/2007 4.990000 6,000,000.00 6,000,000 00 1. 0000000000 

SYS03~243 COMMUNITY BANK TO 08/15/2007 4 920000 30,000,000 00 30,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~244 SUMMIT STATE BANK TO 08/15/2007 4 910000 8,000,000 00 8,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~252 AMERICA CALIFORNIA BANK T 08/15/2007 4 850000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~255 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 08/15/2007 4 890000 33,500,000 00 33,500,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~2s6 LA JOLLA BANK FSB TO 08/15/2007 4 890000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~257 ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS BA 08/15/2007 4 850000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~259 WESTAMERICA BANK TO 08/15/2007 4 890000 75,000,000 00 75,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03l720 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 08/16/2007 5.220000 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~721 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 08/16/2007 5.220000 2,500,000 00 2,500,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031722 BANK OF EAST ASIA (USA) T 08/16/2007 5 220000 6,000,000 00 6,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS031726 NARA BANK NA TO 08/16/2007 5 200000 10,000,000 00 10,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS031728 PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK TO 08/16/2007 5.220000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~251 U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA 08/16/2007 4 890000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1.0000000000 
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SYS032260 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TD 08/16/2007 '.870000 30,000,000 00 30,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032261 COHMERCEWEST BANK NA TD 
" 

08/16/2007 .. 840000 500,000.00 500,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032262 EAST WEST BANK TD 08/16/2007 4. 860000 38,000,000.00 38,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032264 ONEUNITED BANK TO 08/16/2007 4 880000 5,000,000 00 5,000,00000 1.0000000000 

SYS032265 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CALI 08/16/2007 4 860000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032266 WESCOM CENTRAL CREDIT UNI 08/16/2007 4 a90000 35.000,000.00 35,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031730 BANK OF THE WEST TO 08/17/2007 5 210000 242.000,Opo 00 242,000,000.00 1. 0000000000 

SYS031731 MALAGA BANK TO 08/17/2007 5 200000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031734 OMNI BANK NA TO 08/17/2007 5 180000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031735 SANTA CLARA COUNTY FEDERA 08/17/2007 5.200000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031736 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA 08/17/2007 5 210000 60,000,000 00 60,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031737 XEROX FEDERAL CREDIT UNIQ 08/17/2007 5 220000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~275 OMNI BANK NA TD 08/17/2007 4. JBCDDD 2,000,000 00 2,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031740 CENTER BANK TD 08/22/2007 5 190000 40,000,000 00 40,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031741 EAST WEST BANK TO 08/22/2007 5 190000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03l742 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 08/22/2007 5.190000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03l744 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TO 08/22/2007 5 190000 20,000,000 DO 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03J.. 745 UNITED SECURITY BANK TO 08/22/2007 5 170000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1. 0000000000 

SYS03~278 CAL STATE 9 CREDIT UNION 08/22/2007 .. 940000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~280 RIVER CITY BANK TD 08/22/2007 4 910000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~281 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TO 08/22/2007 4 890000 20,000, 000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..748 CQMERICA BANK TO 08/23/2007 5 190000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..749 METROPOLITAN BANK TO 08/23/2007 5 170000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..750 MlRAE BANK TO 08/23/2007 5 190000 2,500,000 00 2,500,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~282 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CALI 08/2]/2007 4.940000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..752 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 08/24/2007 5 200000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03J..753 PFF BANK & TRUST TO 08/24/2007 5 200000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03J..770 BANK OF THE SIERRA TO 08/29/2007 5 190000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..774 UMPQUA BANK TO 08/29/2007 5 210000 15,000,000 00 15,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..719 BANK OF SACRAMENTO TD 08/29/2007 5 200000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000,00 1 0000000000 

SYS03J..780 FIRST CALIFORNIA BANK TD 08/29/2007 5 200000 6,000,000.00 6,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031781 FIRST CALIFORNIA BANK TO 08/29/:2007 5 200Deo 12,000,00000 12,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031782 NARA BANK NA TO 08/29/2007 5 180000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03:J. 783 TAMALPAIS BANK TD 08/29/2007 5 200000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03l78~ CATHAY BANK TO 08/29/2007 5 200000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03l786 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 08/29/2007 5.200000 25,000,000.00 25,000,00000 1.0000000000 

SYS031787 MELLON 1ST BUSINESS BANK 08/29/2007 5 200000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031788 MERlWEST CREDIT UNION TO 08/29/2007 5 220000 15,000,000 00 15,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031791 TRANS PACIFIC NATIONAL BA 08/29/2007 5 210000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031792 UMPQUA BANK TO 08/29/2007 5 200000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 
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SYSD3l793 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TO 08/29/2007 5 200000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~311 PACIFIC CITY BANK TO 08/29/2007 4.920000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~312 SHINHAN BANK AMERICA TD 08/29/2007 4 930000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~313 FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK 08/29/2007 4.900000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYSa3~314 INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 08/29/2007 " 930000 8,000,000 00 8,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~315 PFF BANK & TRUST TO 08/29/2007 4 900000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03~316 SAN JOAQUIN BANK TO 08/29/2007 4 920000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~317 lHLSBlRE STATE BANK TO 08/29/2007 4. 900000 58,000,000.00 58,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031796 CATHAY BANK Tn 08/30/2007 5 180000 42,000,000.00 42,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031797 FIRST BANK OF BEVERLY HIL 08/30/2007 5 190000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031799 FIRST PRIVATE BANK & TRUS 08/30/2007 5 180000 7,000,000 00 7,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031BOO GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION TO OB/30/2007 5 IBOOOO 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031BOl GREATER BAY BANK NA TO OB/30/2007 5.1BOOOO 55,000,000 00 55,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031B02 HANMI BANK TO OB/30/2007 5 160000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031B03 LA JOLLA BANK FSB TO OB/30/2007 5 180000 45,000,000.00 45,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031B04 MISSION COMMUNITY BANK TO OB/30/2007 5 190000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031B06 OMNI BANK NA ~ 08/30/2007 5 160000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03231B FIRST BANK OF BEVERLY BIL OB/30/2007 .. 890000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032319 HANMI BANK TO 08/30/2007 4 870000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032321 OMNI BANK NA 1D OB/30/2007 4.870000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031809 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TO 08/31/2007 5 150000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031811 FIRST FUTURE CREDIT UNITON OB/31/2007 5 160000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

$YS03181J MALAGA BANK T.D 08/31/2007 5 140000 ",000,00000 4,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS032325 COMMERCEWEST BANK NA TO 08/31/2007 4 870000 2,500,000 00 2,500,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032326 COUNTY BANK TO 08/31/2007 ".890000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03232B INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 08/31/2007 4 900000 8,000,00000 a,ooo,ooo.OO 1.0000000000 

SYS032329 MECllJUnCS BAmr TD 08/31/2007 .. 910000 10,000,00000 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032330 PFF BANK & TRUST TD 08/31/2007 4 870000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031816 XEROX FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 09/05/2007 5 160000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031820 MERIWEST CREDtT UNION TD 09/05/2007 5 120000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031823 SERVICE 1ST BANK TD 09/05/2007 5 110000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032332 1ST CENTURY BANK NA TD 09/05/2007 4 B10000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032335 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 09/05/2007 4 830000 46,000,000 00 46,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032336 HERITAGE COMMUNITY CREDIT 09/05/2007 4 850000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032337 ONEUNlTED BANI< TO 09/05/2007 4.850000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032338 PACIFIC CAPIT~ BANK NA T 09/05/2007 4 830000 85,000,000 00 85,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032339 PFF BANK & TRUST TD 09/05/2007 4 B10000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

$YSOJ1825 CATHAY BANK TlJ 09/06/2007 5 120000 55,000,000 00 55,000,000 DO 1 0000000000 

SYS031827 FAR EAST NATI~NAL BANK TD 09/06/2007 5.130000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 OOOOOQ.OOOO 
SYS031828 GREATER BAY ~ NA TO 09/06/2007 5 120000 45,500,000.00 45,500,000.00 1.0000000000 
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SYSO~le29 MID-STATE BANK TO 09/06/2007 5 120000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)lB31 PACIFIC CAPITAL BANK NA T 09/06/2007 5 120000 40,000,00000 40,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSO~2333 SAN JOAQUIN BANK TO 09/06/2007 4.840000 a,ooo,OOO 00 8,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYSO)2J42 COUNTY BANK TO 09/06/2007 4.860000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)2344 FlRST BANK OF BEVERLY HlL 09/06/2007 4 860000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)23'S MISSION COMMUNITY BANK TO 09/06/2007 4. 870000 1,000,00000 1,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031833 EAST WEST BANK TO 09/07/2007 5.120000 85,000,000 00 85,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031834 EVERTRUST BANK TO 09/07/2007 5 120000 6,000,000 00 6,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYSO]1835 LA JOLLA BANK FSS TO 09/07/2007 5 120000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00' 1.0000000000 

SYS031B37 OMNI BANK NA TO 09/07/2007 5.100000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031839 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK Tn 09/07/2007 5.120000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032347 CHlNATRUST BANK USA TO 09/07/2007 4.850000 35,000,000 00 35,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032348 OMNI BANK NA TO 09/07/2007 4 820000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032349 OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 09/07/2007 4 820000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032350 PREMIER AMERICA CREDIT UN 09/07/2007 4 850000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031351 WESTAMERlCA BANK TO 09/01/2007 4 840000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031845 BANK OF SACRAMENTO TO 09/12/2007 5 160000 <,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031850 HANMI BANK TO 09/12/2007 5 140000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS0318S3 MERlWEST CREDIT UNION TO 09/12/2007 5 180000 5,000,000 00 . 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031BS4 METRO UNITED BANK TO 09/12/2007 5.160000 1,000,000 00 1,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031856 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA 09/12/2007 5.170000 45,000,000.00 45,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032357 COMMUNITY BANK TO 09/12/2007 4 810000 5,000,00Q 00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032358 EAST WEST BANK TO 09/12/2007 4 800000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032359 FIRST BANK OF BEVERLY HIL 09/12/2007 4.800000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032361 GREATER BAY BANK NA TO 09/12/2007 4 800000 30,000,000 00 30,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032362 HANMI BANK TO 09/12/2007 4 780000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032363 MALAGA BANK TO 09/12/2007 4.800000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032364 MALAGA BANK TO 09/12/2007 4.800000 9,000,000 00 9,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032365 OCEANIC BANK TO 09/12/2007 4 760000 1,000,000 00 4,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032366 PREFERRED BANX TO 09/12/2007 4.780000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSQ31B58 1ST CENTURY BANK NA TO 09/13/2007 5 100000 10,000,000.00 10,000,00000 1.0000000000 

SYSQ31B59 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TD 09/13/2007 5 140000 1,250,000 00 1,250,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS031860 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TD 09/13/2007 5.140000 1,250,000 00 1,250,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031863 CATHAY BANK TD 09/13/2007 5.140000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031869 PREFERRED BANK TO 09/l3/2007 5 14.0000 61,000,000 00 61,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031872 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANX FA 09/13/2007 5.150000 50,000, 000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032368 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TO 09/13/2007 4.760000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000'00 1 0000000000 

SYS032369 COUNTY BANK TO 09/13/2007 4 770000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00. 1 0000000000 

SYS032370 BANK OF THE SIERRA TD 09/13/2007 4 750000 15,000,000 00 15,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSC32371 BANK OF THE WEST TO 09/13/2007 4 760000 82,000,000 00 82,000,000 00 1.0000000000 
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SYS03~372 FIVE STAR BANK TO 09/13/2007 4 730000 3,000,000 00 3,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS03~373 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TO 09/13/2007 4.750000 36,000,000 00 36,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~374 FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK 09/13/2007 4.730000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~377 LA JOLLA BANK FSS TO 09/13/2007 4.750000 10,000,00000 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~37B MELLON 1ST BUSINESS BANK 09/13/2007 4.760000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03:l379 OAK VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK 09/13/2007 4.760000 3,500,000 00 3,500,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~380 SERVICE 1ST BANK TO 09/13/2007 4 760000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYSO]~3Bl TRI COUNTIES BANK TO 09/13/2007 4.750000 20,000,000 00 20,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS03~382 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA 09/13/2007 4.760000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03l876 FIRST PRIVATE BANK & TRUS 09/14/2007 5.110000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS03~B80 PACIFIC CAPITAL BANK NA T 09/14/2007 5.110000 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

$YS03tBB2 SHINHAN BANK AMERICA ~ 09/14/,2007 5 120000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03la83 SUMMIT STATE BANK TO 0-?,/14/2007 5 110000 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031885 SUMMIT STATE BANK TO 09/14/2007 5.110000 6,000,000 00 6,000,00000 1. 0000000000 

SYS031BB6 TRANS PACIFIC NATIONAL BA 09/14/2007 5 120000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS0318BB VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK TO 09/14/2007 5 090000 6,000,000 00 6,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031889 WESCOM ~ CREDIT UN! 09/14/2007 5 140000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS0323B3 PACIFIC COMMERCE BANK NA 09/14/2007 4 710000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS0323B4 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK TO 09/14/2007 4 710000 30,000,000 00 30,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS03238S KlNECTA FEDERAL CREDIT UN 09/14/2007 4 710000 50,000,000 00, 50,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

5YS032386 LA JOLLA BANK FSS TO 09/14/2007 4 700000 5,000,000 00 5,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS032387 PREMIER AMERICA CREDIT UN 09/14/2007 4 710000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032388 UNITED COMMERCIAL BAN1( TO 09/14/2007 4 710000 65,000,000 00 65,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031894 GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION TO 09/19/2007 5 160000 25,000,000 00 25,000,00000 1. 0000000000 

SYSO)1899 METROPOLITAN BANK TD 09/19/2007 5 160000 2,000,00000 2,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYSQ31900 PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK TO 09/19/:2007 5 170000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032395 EL DORADO SAVINGS BANK TO 09/19/2007 4.550000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032396 INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 09/19/2007 4.560000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032397 MANUFACTURERS BANK TD 09/19/2007 4 530000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032398 MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK 0 09/19/2007 4.560000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031903 MIRAE BANK TO 09/20/2007 5 150000 2,500,000.00 2,500,00000 1. 0000000000 

SYS032402 COHMERCEWEST BANK NA TO 09/20/2007 4 640000 2,500,000.00 2,500,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032403 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 09/20/2007 4 660000 2,000,000 DO 2,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYS032404 ONEUNITED BANK TO 09/20/2007 4 670000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032405 PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK TO 09/20/2007 4 680000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031906 BROADWAY FEDERAL BANK TO 09/21/2007 5.160000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1. 0000000000 

SYS031909 PREFERRED BANK TO 09/21/2007 5 130000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1. 0000000000 

SYS032406 1ST CENTURY BANK NA TO 09f::!1/2007 4 720000 1,000,000 00 1,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032407 SAN LUIS TRUST BANK TO 09f::!1/2007 4. 740000 11,000,000 00 11,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS03240B 1ST CENTURY BANK NA TD 09/21/2007 4. 720000 5,000,000.00 5,000, 000 00 1.0000000000 
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3,000,000 00 

36,000,000 00 

10,000,000.00 

10,000,000.00 

50,000,000 00 

3,500,000.00 

2,000,000 00 

20,000,000.00 

150,000,000.00 

2,000,000 00 

35,000,000.00 

10,000,000.00 

6,000,000 00 

6,000,000.00 

2,000,000.00 

6,000,000 00 

15,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

30,000,000 00 

50,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

20,000,000.00 

65,000,000 00 

25,000,000 00 

2,000,000.00 

25,000,000 00 

10,000,000 00 

2,000,000 00 

50,000,00000 

2,000,000 00 

2,500,000 00 

2,500,000 00 

2,000,00000 

5,000,000 00 

25,000,000 00 

2,000,000 00 

10,000,000 00 

1,000,000.00 

11,000,000.00 

5,000,000.00 
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SYS032409 EAST WEST BANK TO 09/21/2007 " 760000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYSO)2410 KlNECTA FEDERAL CREDIT UN 09/21/2007 4 770000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSD32~12 SHINHAN BANK AME~CA TD 09/21/:2007 -4 770000 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032227 NARA BANK NA TO 09/26/2007 4 950000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032416 WILSHIRE STATE BANK TO 09/26/2007 4 730000 20,000,00000 20,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032418 INDEPENDENCE BANK TO 09J:;z6/2007 4 830000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYSO)2419 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TO 09/26/2007 4.830000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032420 COHMERCEWEST BANK NA TO 09/26/2007 4 800000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS03191B PACIFIC CAPITAL BANK NA T 09/27/2007 5.120000 78,000,000.00 78,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS031919 PACIFIC STATE BANK TO 09/27/2007 5.100000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031926 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 10/03/2007 5 100000 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031927 OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 10/03/:2007 5 080000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS031928 PACIFIC STATE BANK TO 10/03/2007 5 080000 1,000,000 00 1,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

5YS031929 RIVER CITY BANK TO 10/03/2007 5.100000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS031934 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TO 10/05/2007 5 100000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSO.H936 WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA 10/05/2007 5 110000 70,000,000 00 70,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032018 CITIBANK N A TO 10/10/2007 5 140000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032019 CITIBANK N A TO 10/10/2007 5 140000 100,000,000.00 '100,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYSOno54 LUTHER BURBANK SAVINGS TO 10/10/2007 5 130000 25,000,00000 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032093 BANK OF EAST ASIA (USA) T 10/11/2007 5 120000 3,095,000 00 3,095,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032096 FIRST PRIVATE BANK & TRUS 10/11/2007 5.120000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032098 HANMI BANK TO 10/11/2007 5.100000 35,000,000 00 35,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032100 METRO UNITED BANK TD 10/11/2007 5.130000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYS032103 U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA 10/11/2007 5.120000 100,000,000.00 100,000,00000 1 0000000000 

SYSO.'!2106 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK TO 10/11/2007 5.120000 55,000,000 00 55,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSO.'!2110 COMERlCA BANK TO 10/12/2007 5.120000 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)2111 COMMONWEALTH BUSINESS BAN 10/12/2007 5 100000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)2114 MIRAE BANK TO 10/12/2007 5 120000 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSO)2116 OMNI BANK NA TO 10/12/2007 5 100000 2,000,000 00 2,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032124 COMERICA BANK TO 10/17/2007 5.nOOaO 50,000,000 00 50,000,000.00 1.0000000000 

SYSO)2126 CITIBANK N A TO 10/17/2007 5.120000 150,000,000 00 150,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032129 SAN LUIS TRUST BANK TD 10/17/2007 5 090000 1,700,000 00 1,700,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYSOJ2138 BANK OF THE SIERRA TO 10/18/2007 5 080000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032144 FIRST PRIVATE BANK & TRUS 10/18/2007 5 100000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYSOJ2147 NARA BANK NA TO 10/18/2007 5.080000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032150 PFF BANK & TRUST TO 10/18/2007 5.080000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

SYS032158 FULLERTON COMMUNITY BANI( 10/19/2007 5 080000 8,000,000 00 8,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032167 COMERICA BANK TO 10/24/2007 5 080000 75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 1 0000000000 

SYS032179 PROVIDENT CREDIT UNION TO 10/25/2007 5 080000 20,000,00000 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 

SYS032190 EL DORADO SAVINGS BANK TO 10/26/2007 5.050000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 

Pagett 35 
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25,000,000 00 

50,000,000 00 

6,000,000.00 

20,000,000.00 

20,000,000 00 

3,000,000 00 

25,000,000 00 

5,000,000.00 

7B,000,000 00 

3,000,000 00 

1,500,OOQ 00 

5,000,000.00 

1,000,000 00 

2,000,000 00 

1,000,000 00 

70,000,00000 

150,000,000 00 

100,000,000.00 

25,000,000 00 

3,095,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

35,000,000 00 

2,000,000 DO 

100,000,000 00 

55,000,000 00 

50,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 

4.,000,000 00 

2,000,000.00 

50,000,000 00 

1S0,OOO,000.00 

1,700,000 00 

10,000,000 00 

3,000,000 00 

~5,OOO,000.00 

~O,OOO,OOO 00 

8,000,000.00 

75,000,000.00 

20,000,000 00 

5,000,000 00 
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CUSIi,'> SECURITY NAME MATURITY RATE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE PRICE SOURCE FAIR VALUE 

----~-~-- ------------------------- ---------- --------- ---------------- --.------------- -------------- -------- ---------------­
SYSO~:;n94 SUMMIT STATE BANK TD 10/26/2007 5.070000 4,000,000.00 4,000,000 00 1 0000000000 4,000,000 00 

SYS032201 EASTERN INTERNATIOnAL BAN 10/31/2007 5.020000 900,000 00 900,000.00 1.0000000000 900,000.00 

SYSO~2210 SAN LUIS TRUST BANK 'ID 10/31/2007 5.020000 6,000.000 00 6,000,000.00 1 0000000000 ,6.000,00000 

SYS032213 MIRAE BANK 'I'D 11/01/2007 5.050000 2,500,000 00 2,500,000.00 1 0000000000 2,500,000 00 

SYS032214 FIRST BANK OF BEVERLY HIL 11/01/2007 5.050000 10,000,000 00 10,000,000.00 1 0000000000 10,000,000 00 

SYSO~2216 HANMI BANK TO 11/01/2007 5.030000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1 0000000000 25,000,000 00 
PFF BANK _ TRUST TOSYSO~2219 11/01/2007 5 030000 20,000,000. 00 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 20,000,000.00
 

SYSO~2232 GOLDEN 1 CREDI T UNION TD 11/07/2007 5 050000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 25,000,000.00
 

SYSO~2238 PACIFIC STATE BANK TO 11/08/2007 5 030000 5,000,000.00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 5,000,000.00
 

SYSO~2253 BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERI 11/14/2007 4 930000 25,000,000 00 25,000,000.00 1 0000000000 25,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2254 FULLERTON COMMUNITY BANK 11/14/2007 4 910000 19,000,00000 19,000,000.00 1 0000000000 19,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2258 WASHINGTON toruTUAL BANK FA 11/14/2007 4.920000 135,0'00,000 00 135,000,000.00 1 0000000000 135,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2263 NARA BANK NA TO 11/15/2007 4 910000 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 1 0000000000 20,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2276 SAB HAN BANX TO 11/16/2007 4 900000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000 00 1 0000000000 8,000,000.00
 

SYSO~2279 FIRST FUTURE CREDIT UNION 11/21/2007 5 030000 15,000,000.00 15,000,000 00 1.0000000000 15,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2320 METROPOLITAN BANK TO 11/29/2007 5 010000 1,500,00000 1,500,000.00 1 0000000000 1,500,000 00
 

SYSO~2322 PROVIDENT CREDIT UNION TO 11/29/2007 5 020000 20,000,000 00 20,000,000.00 1 0000000000 20,000,000 00
 

SYSO.)2323 TRAVIS CREDIT UNION TO 11/29/2007 5 020000 40,000,000 00 40,000,000 00 1 0000000000 40,000,000 00
 

SYSO.)2327 FIRST FUTURE CREDIT UNION 11/30/2007 5 020000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 5,000,000.00
 

SYSO~2341 AMERICAN RIVER BANK TD 12/06/2007 5 030000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1.0000000000 1,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2343 EASTERN INTERNATIONAL BAN 12/06/2007 5 010000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1 0000000000 1,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2346 BROADWAY FEDERAL BANK TO 12/07/2007 4 990000 3,000,000 00 3,000,000.00 1 0000000000 3,000,000 00
 

SYSO~2360 FIRST FUTIJRE CREDIT UNION 12/12/2007 5 000000 8,OOO,OOO~00 8,000,000 00 1 0000000000 8,000,000.00
 

SYSO.)2394 C'QMMJNWEA.LTH BUSINESS BAN 12/19/2007 4 890000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1.0000000000 5,000,000 00
 

SYS032414 STATE BANK OF INDIA (CAL! ].2/19/2007 4 980000 5,000,000 00 5,000,000 00 1 0000000000 5,000,000 00
 

SYSO)2415 UMPQUA BANK TO 12/19/2007 4.980000 25,000,000.00 25,000,000 00 1.0000000000 25,000,000 00
 

SYS032411 PF"F BANK &, TRUST TO 12/21./2007 4 990000 20,000,00000 20,000,000 00 1 0000000000 20,000,000 00
 

057 - TIME DEPOSIT 387 8,740,495,000 00 8,740,495,000.00 8,740,495,00000 

Book Value B,740,495,OOO 00 
AlP 0 00 

Book + AlP 8,740,495,000 00 
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AB$S 0670l)20 11/111/2006 8/17/2007 of.9.'!1' 63,038, S45 20 , 63,0.19,5(5 

.AB35 06/0l)23 8/1Ii/:aOO6 8/17/2007 ".956 66,862,000 00 , " 66,862,000 " 
.ML!lS 0670lJ:a4 8/18/2006 e/17/2007 of "!'i1S 3 ,54.8,5194.00 , " 3,5411,519-4 " 
.AB3!1 Of>70()25 8/11/2006 8/11/2007 of 956 2,U,!I,200.00 , " 2,SU,!l.200.(}O" 
.AB3' 0670()27 8/18/2006 11/17/2007 4.956 2,835,00000 , " 2,835,000.00 

11/18/2006 1l!17/:z007 "All!!!! 0670()2B .. \l!l6 !l0,501,000.DO , " 50,501,000.00 

AB!l5 06"701)29 8/18/2006 8/17/2007 .. 1l!l6 31,500,000.00 '" 31,500,00000 

J,B55 0670b30 8/18/2006 8/17/2007 4 956 55,5155.00-0 00 1.00 55,!I1E5, DOD. 00 

.AB3!1 06701;131 8/lS/2006 8/17/2007 4 5156 188,110,531 80 118,170,531 10'" 1,~15,902 76AB!i~ 0670tl32 ~/22/2006 ll/21/2007 ~ 045 1,515,ll02 16 '00 
Aa5~ 0670tl33 S1/22/2.00tl 9/21/2.007 5.045 92,310,000 00 '00 ll2, 370,000 00 

AB5~ 0670tl40 !OI/22/200tl 9/21/2007 5.045 20,2~',3111 00 20,253,319 00'" 16,599,lltll 00AB55 0670041 !OI/22/2006 lI/21/2007 5 045 16,51151,961 oa '00 
M5~ 06701J42 9/22/200tl 51/21/2001 5 045 3,512,512000 '00 3,51:;1,92000 

AB~~ 0670tl43 51/22/2006 51/21/2007 ~.045 3,291,1Ill.f, 00 , 00 3,2517,8114 00 

AB55 06101;:144 51/22/2006 ll/21/2001 ~ 0<15 2,523,86000 2,523,860 00'" 
A!l5~ 06701J<l1I 51/22/2006 SI/21/2007 ~ 0<15 2,015,0<17 00 , 00 2,015,047 00 

AB55 0670tl<l1l 9/2.2/2006 g/21/2007 5 045 3,2..55,9315 00 3,2!l5,g39 DO 

AB.55 06701;:1<19 51/22{2006 9/21/2007 5.04~ 11<16,7U.00 '" 646,714 00'00 
~~ 0,",Otl51 9/22/2001$ 51/21/2007 5 0<15 200,000 00 1.00 200,000 00 

J.B!l5 06101;:l~2 1l/22/21106 S/21/2001 5 045 <1,113,721 110 1.00 4,173,727 00 

AB55 0670053 9/22{2006 9/21/2007 5 045 518,242 00 '00 5111,2<12 00 

J.B!l5 0670054 9/22/2006 SI/Zl/2007 ~ 0<15 <l07,Z5~ 00 1.00 407,Z5500 

AB55 05700~ 1l/22/Z006 9/21/2007 5.045 1,055,200 00 , 00 1,055,20000 

ABS5 0670051 51/22/200$ SI/21/2007 5 045 1,9511,200 00 '00 1,ll511,200 00 

All55 0610059 ll/22/2001; 9/21/2007 5 0<15 2,40ll,ZOO 00 1.00 2,<lOll,200 00 

AB!l5 0670060 9/22/2006 9/21/2007 5 045 2,5146,200 00 2,9415,200 00'" 
AB55 0670061 ll/2.2/2001; 1l/21/2007 5.045 1,2451,000 00 '00 1,2<19,000.00 

AB!lS 0670062 1l/22/200$ ll/21/2007 !l 045 1,407,000.00 1,407,00000 

AB!i5 0670063 2,<109,000 00 '" 2,4011,000 00 

AB55 0610074 10/20/2006 10/111/2007 5 0951 11,2l111,111 00 , " 11,2I!ill,111 00 

AB55 Oll1001!!i 10/20/2006 10/U/Z007 5 089 7,4~15,734 00 1,4!!ill,73400 

1l/22/200$ 1l/21/2001 5 0<15 '00 

'" 1,6711,000 DO'" ~,39S,000 00 
AB5~ 0670076 10/20/2001; 10/19/2001 5 OB9 1,611$,000 00 

AlI55 0670011 10/20/2006 10/1S1/Z001 5 0851 5,395,000 00 '00 
AB55 0670079 10/20/2001; 10/111/2007 !l OB9 1,533,300 00 1.00 1,533,30000 

AB5!l 06700751 10/20/Z006 lO/l!i1/2007 !l OU 16,145,000 00 111,1<15,000 00'" 1,Z~0,000 00AD55 0670080 10/20/2006 10/HI/2007 5 089 l,Z50,000 00 '00 
AB!l5 0670091 10/Z0/2006 10/1ll/2007 5 0811 1150,000 00 850,000 00'" 
AB!l~ 0670092 10/Z0/20015 10/19/2007 5 089 l,49S,OOO 00 , 00 1,<195,000 00 

ABS5 06700(13 10/20/2006 10/111/2007 5 089 <C5,OOO,000 00 '00 45,000,000 00 

AB5!l 0670034 10/20/Z00ll 10/19/2007 5 0811 350,000,000 00 3S0,000,OOO 00'" H,105,550 00AB!l5 0670066 10/20/2006 10/1ll/2007 5.0Bll 1<I,10~,!l!l0 00 1.00 

All5!! 0610067 10/Z0/2006 10/111/2007 5 089 Z,212,3116 00 '00 Z,212,311600 

AD55 067001511 10/Z0/2006 10/a/2007 !l-.0811 25,873,OSO (10 '00 25,873,050 00 

A1I55 0610970 10/20/2006 10/1IOl/2007 !i 0811 477,611S,72400 , 00 <I'77,6119,7Z400 

.AB5S 0610011 10/Z0/2006 10/19/2007 !i 089 1,JJl,1"".Sd , 00 1,J31,145 9' 

J.B!l5 0670012 10/20/2006 10/HI/2007 5 OBll 13,6711,00000 IJ,1!"78,000 00 

11/17/2006 11/16/200'7 5 121 '".AB55 0670013 3,42S,<C65 00 '" 3,425,<1155 00 

Jt.B5S 0610084 11/17/2006 il/ld/2007 5 127 218,3~0,lS11 SO '00 218,3!i0,1511 80 

J.B!l5 Oll7001l!i 11/17/2006 ~1/16/Z007 5 1Z7 42g,ZS5 00 "Z5I,251!l 00 

AB!l!l 0157001i7 U!28/2006 11/27/2007 5 1<12 36,000,000.00 '", 00 3d,000,OOO 00 

AlIS5 Oll7CoO(l8 12/22{2006 12/21/2007 !l 141 H,500,000 00 '00 H,500,000 00 

AB55 06700!il0 12/Z2/Z0011 lZ/Zl/2007 5 141 43,570,00000 '00 43,570,000 00 

AB!l~ OI!1CoOll2 12/Z2/Z0015 12{21/2007 !l 141 30,425,000 00 '00 30,425,000 00 
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, 2,052,.57.5 00J.!l55 01170093 12/22/2005 12/21}2007 .5 141 2,052,.57500 , " tl,949,SOO 00 

AIlSS 0610095 12/22/2006 12121/2007 .!I U1 21,240,000.00 , " 21,240,00000 

A!CI5 015700915 1/151/2007 1/18/20011 .!I lSI!! 1,5<1',1211 00 , " 
M155 067009<& 12/22/20015 12/21/2007 .5 141 1!I,9HI,500 00 

1,5"5,828.00 

JUtS5 0670099 1/19/200 1 1/18/2008 !I 158 3451,.5.5,1.5.3 00 , " '''11,455,15300 

AI!!ls 06101C2 1/U!2007 1/18/200IJ .5 15$ "1,001,60000 , " 81,001,40000 

AE155 0670104 1/19/2001 1/111/2009 5.1!lS !il9 ,139, 000 00 1.00 " 5111,139,000.00 

1.00 282,1524,00000A!I.5!i 0610105 1/19/2007 1/18/20011 !I.1511 2112,1524,00000 

'" 20,000,000 00AIlS5 0670106 1/19/2007 1/18/2008 !l l.!lfl 20,000,00000 
!IDa ,000, 000.001\!155 0670lQ7 1/19/2007 1/lB/2008 5 158 .500,000,000 00 '00 

00 13,906,5518 00-'455 0670103 2/23/2007 2/22/2008 5.1I!l4. 13,90~,5518 '00 
A455 01570108 2/23/2007 .:1:/22/200' 5 18.1 1.!54,5177,104 11 '00 1.5.1,5177,104 11 

AIl!>5 0670:n1 2/23/2007 2/22/2C08 5 194 13,500,000 00 , 00 13,!!i00,000 00 

, 00 70, 5{)0, 000 00A455 0670112 2/23/2007 :a!22/200B 5 184 70,.500,00000 
3,200,000.00JlI!55 04570113 2/23/2007 2/22/2008 .5 184 3,200,000.00 '00 

, 00AJs55 0670114 2/23/2007 2/22/2008 !I.18.1 1,S5I7,707.00 1,5517,70700 

41,4111,000 00~55 0157011.5 2/23/2007 2/22/200B 5 184 41,4111,000 00 '00 
AJs55 0670115 2/23/2007 2/22/200B !i 114 179,638,00000 '00 179,638,00000 

AIl55 0670117 2/2.3/2007 2/22/200B 51U 4,344,200 00 '00 4,3.14,200.00 

A1)5S0670l.19 )/23/2007 3/21/200/1 5 217 102,2.!IO,000 00 , 00 102,250,000 00 

JlI!55 06101151 3/23/2001 3/21/20C8 S 217 405, 23!1, 000. 00 '00 4 0 5,235,00000 

Al1!5 01570120 3/23/2007 3/21/200e !I 211 '002,000,00000 2,000,000.00 

241,5.52,1116.00AlJS5 0670122 3/23/2007 3/21/2008 5 217 24,552,1116 00 '00 
8,000,0Q() 00Al355 0670123 3/23/2007 3/21/200B 5 211 8,000,00000 '00 

151,631,583 17 151,631,!l8311-"1355 0670124 3/23/2001 3/21/2001i1 5 217 '00 
220,237,567 eOKe.!l5 015701.26 4/20/2001 41/18/2008 5 222 220,237,'I57.BO '00 

3,557,88500~5 0670127 4/20/2007 ,((18/20011 5 222 3,557,885 I)i) '00 
, 00 13,534,000 00 

A6S5 01570129 .1/20/2007 4/18/20011 5 222 2,592,200 00 '00 
AaS5 0670128 .... /20/2007 4/18/20011 5 222 13,!l34,000 00 

2;592,20000 

.>.ass 0&70130 .1/20/2007 4/18/20011 !I 222 25,128,!l30 00 '00 23,1211,330 00 

A&55 0670131 4/20/2007 4/18/200' !I 222 66,314,000 00 , 00 615,314,0(10.00 

~5 0510132 .... /20/2001 4/18/20011 .5 222 1,.595,200 00 1.00 1,5515,200 00 

A:!55 0670133 S/18/2007 5/16/20011 !I 2U '009,!l78,581 00 51,518,5111 00 

~55 067013-4 S/18/2001 5/Hi/2008 5 248 3!1, 369,356 20 1.00 3.5,3'11,3.56 20 

~55 0670136 5/18/2007 S/Hi/2001 5 248 1,.513,141.00 , 00 1,513,147 00 

A:8!15 01570137 5/18/2007 .5/16/20011 !i 2.18 451<1,387,OBII 00 '00 4510,387,01800 

All55 0670137 5/18/2001 5/115/2008 .5 2016 158,.58!1,1522 BO, 158,5B!I,62280
' 00 

.-.:ass 01570137 !I/1S/2001 !I/16/2008 5 248 1!18, 51i!5, 622 80 '00 l!18,.5B!I,522 80 

A:8!l5 0670138 !I/1S/2007 .5/16/200' !I 248 13,366,000 00 13,366,000 0-0, 00 

A\l.S5 0610139 !I/1S/2007 5/11S/200B 5 2.48 5,971,000 00 1.00 .5,971,00(1 00 

A6S5 0670140 5/111/2001 5illS/2008 g 248 39,3451,600.00 '00 39,349,'0000 

A6!l5 0670141 5/18/2007 .5/115/200B .5 24B 4,350,!!31 00 '00 4,350,538 00 

Nl5S 0670142 5/18/2007 .5/16/2008 5 248 1,084,.53!1 00 '00 1,084,!l3500 

AB.!l5 06101.1.3 5/18/2001 .5/115/2008 !I.248 3,S07,742 00 '00 3,.507,742 00 

AB55 015701.1.4 5/18/2001 .5/16/20011 .5 248 3,027,6911 00 '00 3,027,6951 00 

As.!l5 0610145 5/18/2007 5/16/2008 .5 248 38,000,000 00 '00 311,000,000 00 

An!i!5 015701S1 6/22/2001 6/20/200' 38,189,41200 '00 38,189,472 00 

AB5S 0670159 1S/22/2007 6/20/2008 '" 15,032,000 00 '00 15,032,000 00 

AB!i5 06101!19 6/22/2001 6/20/2008 '" ,,, 1,919,2415 00 '00 1,5118,24600 

AB.5.5 0610160 6/22/2001 6/20/2008 '25 618,6B9 00 , 00 618,6811 00 

~3 0610161 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 2,38P,913.00 00 2,5'9,511300, 

~!I 0610162 6/22/2001 6/20/2008 '" 3,!!2.5,.551 00 '00 3,52.5,5!11 00 

AB!i!l 0670163 t1/22/2007 6/20/200B '" 4,091,67300 '00 4,0111,67300 

~5 0670164 1$/22/2001 6/20/2008 '" ,,, 3,10.5,2110 00 1.00 3,10!l,2510 00 

A.B.5.5 0670165 6/22/2007 6/20/200' 2,691,023 00 '00 2,687,02300 

AB!iS 0670166 15/22/2001 15/20/2008 '" 854,000 00 154,00000 

, " 
, 00, " , 00"&55 0610161 1$/22/2001 6/20/2001 5 .... 7 ,404 00 .547,404 00 

AJl.55 0610168 6/22/2001 6/20/20011 ~15,.404.aa , 00 !l1!1,.40.4 00 

".!l55 0670110 6/22/2001 6/20/20011 '" 3,341,.510 00 '00 3,341,510 00 

A.B5S 01570111 5/22/2001 6/20/2001 '" ,,, 9,141,00000 '00 9,741,00000 

~!I!I 0670112 6/22/2001 6/20/2008 1,1124,000 00 '00 1,5124,000 00'" 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-------- --------------------- -------------- ------------------------------

----------------------

~ VALlllUICIl' UPOI\'I' FOJI. 1/30/2001 

S£C:l:JnTY NAME ~ ~ RAn PAll.!DOOlC VAI.QI: P>UCE .....,. w.wz 
--~--------

,,, ,AII.5~ 0670173 6!22/20tJ7 11/20/2008 1,U:l:,OOO 1,"'32,000 

AIl55 051017.f. 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 , 137,!!itlJ,OOO " , " 137,!583.DGO 00 " 
AIl.5S 0670135 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 " 23,4~S.OOO "" 

, " 23. 'UI5, 000 _00 

ABS.5 0610146 6/22/2007 6/20(200e ,,,'" 4:02,.(05,000 , " .c02, 4:05,000.00 

ABli!5 0670U7 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 ,,, 270,"113,6-(2 " , " 210 .... 83.642.60 
AlIIS5 0670U_ G/U/2001 6/20/20011 ,,, 143,.560,000 00 " , " 14.3,5'0,000 00 

lUIS:; 06iOlU 6/U/2007 6/20/2008 ,,, 2,669.:Hill 00 , " 2.66S1,2"i1 00 

Al!55 0610150 6/:12/2007 «1/20/200' ,,, 3,000,000 00 , " 3,000,00000 

~!!i 0670151 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 ,,, 221,05",305 _20 , " 221,OU,30520 

MaS 0670152 (,/22/2001 6/20/200ll ,,, 17,000,00000 , " 17,000,00000 ,,, " 

"'''' "'''' 
Aa55 0670153 6/22/2007 1I/20/2008 2:!1,140,'~~ 00 1.00 23,140,1!~~ 00 

0670155 6/22/2007 1I/20/2008 ~_25 lS~,:907 ,847 00 , lSSl,307,84700 

0670156 6/22/2007 6/20/2008 ,,, 51,:145,810 " 51,145,810" ---------------------" 
7,204, 7~,321.40 1,204, 1~4,321.40 
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Total # of Items 

Par Value 

aook value 

Fa1r value 
Accrual 

939 

67,358,638,910 

65,638,671,1 78 

65,756,665,933 

294,585,353 

34 

21 

47 

56 

Total _k Value 

~IP 

:aook + AlP 

65,638,671,1 7 8 

4,817,857 

65,643,489,036 

21 

B8 

09 
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